
AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 17 MAY 2022

R1 17 May 2022 | Kembla Grange | Tatama Pty Ltd (Bm68)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM68	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
12:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 610311
	 2	 318106
	 3	 859493
	 4	 2211
	 5	 303351
	 6	 643147
	 7	 522621
	 8	 683464
	 9	 384264

CIRCULARITY
CALESCENT
RUBAN BLEU
ESPIRITO
DON LUIGI
EBERLEE
LADY SHENANIGANS
REAL KEY
SHERIFF

61
60.5
59.5
58.5
57
55
55
55
55

1
5
7
9
3
2
6
8
4

T BERRY
MS E HENNESSY  2 

J R COLLETT
MS W COSTIN
J PARR
BROCK RYAN
S LISNYY
MS J TAYLOR
A LAYT

RICHARD & WILL FREEDMAN
M DALE
M DALE
P MURRAY
K J PARKER
MS T BATEUP
M & D KEARNEY
MS T BATEUP
STEVEN WILSON

4
5
6
3
4
5
4
7
6

G
M
G
G
G
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
71
65
63
60
58
56
54
52

	12-�4�-0-1
	29-�8�-3-4
	40-�4�-4-6
	 4-�2�-2-0
	23-�3�-2-6
	17-�2�-2-4
	19-�2�-3-1
	49-�9�-5-7
	31-�3�-4-2

$73,690
$188,030
$310,285
$43,220
$113,965
$65,740
$56,830
$169,580
$152,030

	2-�2�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	19-�3�-1-3
	1-�1�-0-0
	10-�3�-0-3
	7-�1�-1-2
	3-�0�-3-0
	20-�5�-1-2
	12-�2�-0-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 CIRCULARITY Trainer: Richard & Will Freedman Barrier: 1 Total: 12-4-0-1 Prize Money: A$73,690
Jockey: T Berry WT: 61 Good: 5-4-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 6-4-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Time For War Dam: Hard To Hold J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 12-4-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 06/05/22 (11 Days)
Owner: C E Holt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 07Feb22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 A Adkins	 60	 $*1.8	 Dubbo Wanderer	 1:03.40	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
11 of 18	19Feb22	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	12]	 J Parr	 56	 $31	 Golden Point	 1:24.70	 (23.81)	 3	 3	 ..... 7½.............. Wide throughout
3 of 13	 01Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 2	 [	 7]	 A Gibbons	 59	 $15	 Dalavin	 0:58.74	 (23.17)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 15Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 M Bell	 61	 $*3.6	 Mascherata	 1:10.80	 (23.55)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 12	 06May22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 T Berry	 60	 $4.4	 Devine Miss	 0:58.33	 (22.91)	 4	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

2 CALESCENT Trainer: M Dale Barrier: 5 Total: 29-8-3-4 Prize Money: A$188,030
Jockey: Ms E Hennessy (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 14-4-1-4 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 6-4-0-1 58+kg: 12-4-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Pimlico Girl J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 28-8-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-4-2-0 Last Win: 25/02/22 (81 Days)
Owner: M D Holland, D Caccamo, Mrs K M McKneight, Mrs C O’ Brien, G M Olsson, N J Sharvin, J R Wade, Mrs J E Whiteley, Darby Racing Pimlico Girl (Mgr: S G Darby), Stolen Silks (Mgr: S 
J R Koppman), M Koenig & A Woods

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 12Jan22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM75	 [	 1]	 Ms J Presits	 59	 $5	 The Unknown Factor	 0:56.36	 (22.03)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
8 of 8	 21Jan22	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 Ms J Presits	 54.5	 $11	 Bugalugs	 1:04.46	 (23.54)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½...............Laid out straight
1 of 10	 25Feb22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms J Presits	 56	 $8.5	 Major Time	 1:10.91	 (23.59)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
12 of 13	24Mar22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms J Presits	 59	 $14	 Mnementh	 1:07.90	 (23.35)	 1	 1	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
6 of 16	 05May22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms K Nisbet	 54	 $101	 Front Page	 1:09.53	 (23.07)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance

3 RUBAN BLEU Trainer: M Dale Barrier: 7 Total: 40-4-4-6 Prize Money: A$310,285
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 59.5 Good: 25-2-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 9-1-1-0 58+kg: 20-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-3-1-3
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Bleue Pepite J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-3-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-0-3 Last Win: 30/05/20 (717 Days)
Owner: M J Dale, Mrs A E Dale, C A Fitzgerald, Forbrydelsen Pty Ltd (Mgr: J R Baxter), R K Thompson & M P Lenaghan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 31Dec21	 WAR	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 J Fry	 61	 $21	 As I Please	 1:10.53	 (23.68)	 8	 8	 ....... ½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 20Jan22	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Logan McNeil	 59.5	 $8.5	 Beehunter	 1:08.80	 (22.39)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼..........Vet-no abnormality
4 of 11	 11Feb22	 MOV	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Josh Richards	 61	 $16	 Rumbled Again	 1:31.02	 (24.84)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 20Feb22	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Hannah Edgley	 61	 $*3.4	 Eaglemont	 1:37.75	 (23.10)	 10	 8	 ....12¼............................No show
3 of 15	 24Apr22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms K Nisbet	 55	 $7	 Northernero	 1:10.56	 (23.77)	 15	 14	 ..... 1¼..................... Slowly away

4 ESPIRITO Trainer: P Murray Barrier: 9 Total: 4-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$43,220
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 2-2-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Chosen Song J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 4-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-1-0 Last Win: 03/05/22 (14 Days)
Owner: Murray Livestock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs D E Murray) & M D Hobbs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 13Jul21	 KEG	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Madison Waters	 ---	 $--	 Fear Index	 0:46.86	 (22.56)	-	-	   ...... nk........................Barrier trial
2 of 13	 24Mar22	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms W Costin	 58.5	 $*2.2	 My Bold Boy	 0:57.46	 (23.01)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 10Apr22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Pollard	 58.5	 $3.9	 Verbek	 0:59.44	 (22.82)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
1 of 4	 23Apr22	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms W Costin	 58.5	 $*3.3	 Berenike	 0:59.61	 (23.00)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾.............. Checked at start
1 of 9	 03May22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 58	 $6.5	 Daichi	 1:12.73	 (24.40)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
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AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 17 MAY 2022

5 DON LUIGI Trainer: K J Parker Barrier: 3 Total: 23-3-2-6 Prize Money: A$113,965
Jockey: J Parr WT: 57 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 11-2-1-3

4yo ch aus g Fav: 4-2-0-0 56-58kg: 13-2-1-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-0-3
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Witches Hat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-1-5 Last Win: 07/05/22 (10 Days)
Owner: A A Nocera, A J Surace, S L French, K S French, Mrs K French & Ms M A Krass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	12Mar22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 5	 [	 7]	 Ms W Costin	 56	 $101	 Kinloch	 1:10.41	 (23.73)	 4	 6	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
3 of 9	 24Mar22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Penza	 58	 $6.5	 Never Cry	 1:19.19	 (23.65)	 2	 1	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 02Apr22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms W Costin	 58	 $4.2	 Briars Kingdom	 1:11.87	 (24.73)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 6	 16Apr22	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 56	 $*2.4	 Josephus	 1:28.25	 (24.77)	 1	 2	 ..... 9¼..........Vet-no abnormality
1 of 9	 07May22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms W Costin	 57	 $*3.3	 Buba	 1:12.80	 (23.38)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.......................... Lost plate

6 EBERLEE Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 2 Total: 17-2-2-4 Prize Money: A$65,740
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 6-1-2-2

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-2
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Queen Of Carthage J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 17-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-3 Last Win: 01/04/22 (46 Days)
Owner: Miss T M Bateup, Mrs F M Godfrey, M Barbaro, G J Toogood, H P Dabin, D Stephens, A J Hyatt, A Bateup, G H Hill & A Larke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 10Sep21	 NOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 A B Collett	 58	 $10	 Bundchen	 1:12.21	 (24.67)	 3	 2	 .....Lnk.........................Handy run
3 of 6	 11Mar22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms J Taylor	 57	 $8	 I Am Brazen	 1:13.85	 (23.87)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 01Apr22	 SPH	 turf	 1205	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms J Taylor	 59	 $*3	 Almost Persuaded	 1:12.41	 (24.21)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
4 of 10	 18Apr22	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms J Taylor	 58.5	 $31	 Lisdoonvarna	 1:13.57	 (25.06)	 4	 3	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
7 of 16	 06May22	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 Brock Ryan	 59.5	 $16	 Crucial Witness	 1:24.73	 (24.57)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse

7 LADY SHENANIGANS Trainer: M & D Kearney Barrier: 6 Total: 19-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$56,830
Jockey: S Lisnyy WT: 55 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-3-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Anuket J+H: 6-2-1-0 Turf: 19-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-1 Last Win: 25/04/22 (22 Days)
Owner: M & Mrs D Kearney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 11Mar22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 M Bell	 55.5	 $9.5	 I Am Brazen	 1:13.85	 (23.87)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 22Mar22	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 M Bell	 56.5	 $6	 Spanish Missile	 1:07.82	 (22.79)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 05Apr22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $51	 Devil’s Throat	 1:17.67	 (23.11)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.......................Lacerations
2 of 8	 16Apr22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $11	 Auckland	 1:13.79	 (24.02)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.......................... Lost plate
1 of 8	 25Apr22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $4.6	 Rafha’s Choice	 1:03.22	 (22.95)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

8 REAL KEY Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 8 Total: 49-9-5-7 Prize Money: A$169,580
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 55 Good: 25-7-1-3 Track: 9-1-0-2

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-1-2 54-56kg: 12-1-1-1 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 20-5-1-2
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Defacto J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 49-9-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-3-4 Last Win: 22/07/21 (299 Days)
Owner: M J Terry & P J Reardon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 22Feb22	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM68	 [	10]	 Ms L Day	 55.5	 $21	 Character	 1:24.39	 (23.92)	 3	 1	 ........ 2...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 01Mar22	 GOU	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $17	 Highly Desired	 1:19.19	 (23.88)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¾...............Overraced early
4 of 8	 18Apr22	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Brock Ryan	 57	 $16	 Democracy Manifest	 1:13.68	 (23.88)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼................. Overraced mid
6 of 15	 24Apr22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	12]	 Ms J Taylor	 56.5	 $18	 Northernero	 1:10.56	 (23.77)	 10	 10	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
4 of 9	 03May22	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Brock Ryan	 56	 $10	 Butch’n’bugs	 1:27.96	 (25.55)	 1	 2	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run

9 SHERIFF Trainer: Steven Wilson Barrier: 4 Total: 31-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$152,030
Jockey: A Layt WT: 55 Good: 22-3-4-1 Track: 6-1-1-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 11-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-0-2
Sire: Myboycharlie Dam: Just Another J+H: 8-0-1-1 Turf: 31-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: 27/02/19 (1175 Days)
Owner: P A Wilson, S R Wilson, R J Wilson, C B Bourke, W D Croese, B Keevers, R Harrison & D Pasquale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 16Jan22	 COW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $21	 Westlink	 1:09.70	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 24Jan22	 GOU	turf	 1300	 G 	 4	 [	 4]	 A Layt	 59.5	 $26	 Ilvermorny	 1:16.13	 (23.22)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 10Feb22	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 A Layt	 55	 $12	 Mad As Zariz	 1:22.90	 (23.74)	 4	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
6 of 13	 22Feb22	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM68	 [	 8]	 J Ford	 55	 $11	 Character	 1:24.39	 (23.92)	 6	 4	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
4 of 9	 07May22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 A Layt	 55.5	 $8.5	 Don Luigi	 1:12.80	 (23.38)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
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AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 17 MAY 2022

R2 17 May 2022 | Port Macquarie | Pt Macquarie Tender Centre-C3
Distance: 1500m | Class: 3	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
1:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 880862
	 2	 036417
	 3	 659144
	 4	 791744
	 5	 441813
	 6	 707774
	 7	 643332
	 8	 002720
	 9	 407076
	10	 139690
	11	 173365
	12	 582625
	13	 430965

SIAN
MISTA RAZZLEDAZZLE
LEICA BITA FUN
MCNAIR
CANTRELL
THE FOSSIL
THE MISTRAL
LUMINOSO
STEEL PIER
SERENE BEAUTY
SOLAR SUCCESS
POETIC POWER
LINCOLN PARK

61
60
58.5
58.5
58
58
57
55.5
55.5
55
55
55
55

6
11
8
1
9
5
4
13
3
10
12
2
7

--
B LOOKER
M MC GUREN
A GIBBONS
ASHLEY MORGAN
--
S LISNYY
BAILEY WHEELER  2 

L ROLLS
CHRIS TAYLOR
J KEHOE
J GRISEDALE
G BUCKLEY

MARK CROSS
P L SHAILER
MS A GRAHAM
A DENHAM
P PERRY
SAM KAVANAGH
MS K WAUGH
A P BALL
V B JONES
W GAVENLOCK
R J AGNEW
D GRISEDALE
P PERRY

4
4
4
4
4
6
4
4
5
6
3
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
F
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
64
61
61
60
60
58
55
55
56
50
49
47

	23-�3�-3-2
	10-�2�-1-2
	13-�3�-1-0
	14-�3�-1-1
	12-�2�-1-2
	24-�3�-1-0
	13-�2�-1-3
	21-�1�-6-0
	30-�2�-3-4
	24-�3�-0-4
	 9-�1�-0-2
	20-�2�-4-1
	24-�2�-1-4

$85,910
$37,805
$49,530
$63,740
$42,645
$110,955
$44,250
$56,890
$73,875
$68,530
$19,495
$61,720
$60,290

	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 SIAN Trainer: Mark Cross Barrier: 6 Total: 23-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$85,910
Jockey: -- WT: 61 Good: 13-3-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 10-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Five Star Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-1 Last Win: 28/10/21 (201 Days)
Owner: Mrs A Cross

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 19Feb22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 Jake Barrett	 52	 $26	 Tinka’s Lad	 1:11.37	 (23.52)	 5	 6	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	22Mar22	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Jackson Searle	 60.5	 $51	 Poseidon Ruler	 1:21.18	 (22.58)	 10	 10	 ........ 7...................Eased 1000m
8 of 12	 04Apr22	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 Jake Barrett	 56.5	 $81	 Red Beryl	 1:23.36	 (23.51)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 14Apr22	 WYO	turf	 1600	 H 	 4	 [	 8]	 Qin Yong	 52	 $41	 Highballer	 1:39.02	 (23.83)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
2 of 8	 25Apr22	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Qin Yong	 53	 $8	 Orbital Express	 1:42.09	 (24.51)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

2 MISTA RAZZLEDAZZLE Trainer: P L Shailer Barrier: 11 Total: 10-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$37,805
Jockey: B Looker WT: 60 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Contributer Dam: Grandissima J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 10/04/22 (37 Days)
Owner: O T I Racing (Mgr: T F Henderson), Bl Shannon, P J Randles, C Jackson, Beartown No. 6, I G 15, A Wilson, 2w, D J O’Connor, G A Howard, P J Hommelhoff, G B Medved, Haylarin 
Racing, Northside Racing, Bomblue Panther, J Gurrieri, Oti Razzledazzle, M Raphael

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 09Dec21	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $5.5	 Vardani	 1:42.59	 (24.30)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 13	 31Dec21	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Melissa Julius	 59	 $12	 Redwood Shadow	 1:43.75	 (24.41)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¼..............Stewards inquiry
4 of 10	 13Jan22	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Logan McNeil	 62	 $5.5	 Queen Zyrah	 1:17.38	 (23.69)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾................. Laid in straight
1 of 9	 10Apr22	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 58	 $5.5	 Dr Demon	 1:12.82	 (25.13)	 6	 6	 ...... hd..................... Slowly away
7 of 9	 02May22	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 H 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 B Looker	 60	 $4.6	 Weather Channel	 1:27.28	 (25.09)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse

3 LEICA BITA FUN Trainer: Ms A Graham Barrier: 8 Total: 13-3-1-0 Prize Money: A$49,530
Jockey: M Mc Guren WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Leica Bita Lippy J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 13-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-0 Last Win: 14/03/22 (64 Days)
Owner: J D Tilton, Mrs D N Tilton & M Donnelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 06Feb22	 POM	turf	 1200	 H 	 4	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 55.5	 $5	 Swamp Nation	 1:13.68	 (23.91)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.............. Wide throughout
9 of 12	 26Feb22	 NEW	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $41	 Catapult	 1:25.15	 (23.17)	 7	 6	 ..... 3½............................No show
1 of 8	 14Mar22	 GRA	 turf	 1625	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M Mc Guren	 61	 $*3.7	 Onehero	 1:39.32	 (24.31)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
4 of 8	 27Mar22	 GRA	 turf	 2235	 H 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 Cejay Graham	 59	 $5.5	 Honour Me	 2:23.85	 (23.83)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 02May22	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 H 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Ms M Weir	 59	 $9	 Weather Channel	 1:27.28	 (25.09)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

4 MCNAIR Trainer: A Denham Barrier: 1 Total: 14-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$63,740
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 58.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

4yo br nz g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 9-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Star Class Eagle J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 14-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-1-1 Last Win: 10/03/22 (68 Days)
Owner: W Eagles Plumbing Supplies Pty Ltd (Mgr: C P Keane)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 11Feb22	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 G Buckley	 58.5	 $10	 Apalala	 0:58.87	 (23.24)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¼............................No show
1 of 10	 10Mar22	 POM	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 A Gibbons	 61	 $5.5	 Sippin Season	 1:12.64	 (24.52)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
7 of 10	 22Mar22	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 Ashley Morgan	 59	 $11	 Poseidon Ruler	 1:21.18	 (22.58)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 04Apr22	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 Ashley Morgan	 58.5	 $19	 Red Beryl	 1:23.36	 (23.51)	 10	 9	 ........ 2..................... Slowly away
4 of 8	 25Apr22	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 P Scorse	 54.5	 $6	 Orbital Express	 1:42.09	 (24.51)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¼................. Laid in straight
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5 CANTRELL Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 9 Total: 12-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$42,645
Jockey: Ashley Morgan WT: 58 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 9-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Never Fade J+H: 5-2-0-1 Turf: 12-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 28/03/22 (50 Days)
Owner: P Perry, S N Gillard, Mrs L A Gillard, F W Cook, Mrs C M Cook, M J Cairney, Mrs J D Cairney, Ms C G Collis, G K Lamb & Mrs R J Lamb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 21Jan22	 POM	turf	 1500	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C G O’Brien	 59	 $8	 Millennium Jewel	 1:31.51	 (24.64)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 21Feb22	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ashley Morgan	 57.5	 $3.7	 Almorah	 1:38.06	 (25.30)	 5	 2	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win
8 of 12	 06Mar22	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ashley Morgan	 59	 $8.5	 Ting Tong	 1:37.67	 (24.09)	 5	 4	 ........ 8............. Shifted out 200m
1 of 13	 28Mar22	 QIR	 turf	 1450	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ashley Morgan	 58	 $6.5	 Bon Vavont	 1:28.03	 (22.87)	 8	 7	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 12	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1506	 H 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ashley Morgan	 59	 $*5	 Laphroaig	 1:33.82	 (25.35)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............. Wide throughout

6 THE FOSSIL Trainer: Sam Kavanagh Barrier: 5 Total: 24-3-1-0 Prize Money: A$110,955
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Delago Deluxe Dam: Lis Nediym J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-0 Last Win: 25/09/21 (234 Days)
Owner: S T Kavanagh, A C Kennedy, D A Haynes & N A Haynes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	19Feb22	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM72	 [	12]	 A B Collett	 52.5	 $31	 Military Expert	 1:31.75	 (23.30)	 13	 13	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted
7 of 13	 05Mar22	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM72	 [	 9]	 Brock Ryan	 52	 $31	 Cap Estel	 1:39.05	 (24.94)	 12	 12	 ..... 5¼..................... Slowly away
7 of 13	 19Mar22	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 A Gibbons	 53	 $26	 Achira	 1:33.66	 (24.49)	 11	 9	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
7 of 16	 31Mar22	 NEW	turf	 1400	 H 	 5	 [	 9]	 L Magorrian	 56	 $81	 Pippali	 1:28.78	 (25.24)	 14	 15	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 29Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Bailey Wheeler	 60	 $5	 Deep Snow	 1:17.37	 (24.07)	 7	 9	 ........ 1..................... Slowly away

7 THE MISTRAL Trainer: Ms K Waugh Barrier: 4 Total: 13-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$44,250
Jockey: S Lisnyy WT: 57 Good: 6-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-1 56-58kg: 12-2-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: La Rouge J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 13-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-2 Last Win: 17/08/21 (273 Days)
Owner: Belsin Thoroughbreds, Bosco Bloodstock (Mgr: P Clift), B L Nicholson, R Robinson, A J Brownlie, P J Dodds, K D Jovanovic & Horses And Cards Racing (Mgr: J G Wagner)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 20Feb22	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 A Gibbons	 57	 $5.5	 Pee Dee	 1:17.23	 (24.17)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 22Mar22	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 A Gibbons	 57	 $9	 Poseidon Ruler	 1:21.18	 (22.58)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾...............Overraced early
3 of 12	 04Apr22	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	11]	 A Gibbons	 56.5	 $11	 Red Beryl	 1:23.36	 (23.51)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 02May22	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 H 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 S Lisnyy	 57	 $*4.4	 Weather Channel	 1:27.28	 (25.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 09May22	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 H 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 S Lisnyy	 57	 $*3.4	 Boncassie	 1:27.01	 (24.43)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.............................Nice run

8 LUMINOSO Trainer: A P Ball Barrier: 13 Total: 21-1-6-0 Prize Money: A$56,890
Jockey: Bailey Wheeler (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 10-1-2-0 Track: 5-0-2-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 52-54kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Shining Trail J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-6-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-4-0 Last Win: 15/04/21 (397 Days)
Owner: Mrs B A Ball, M A Ball, K J Ball, Mrs J Haisell, J C Haisell & Bamboo Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	05Mar22	 NEW	turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 C Reith	 56.5	 $26	 Miss Checkoni	 1:18.78	 (23.27)	 11	 11	 ...... 11...................... Well beaten
2 of 6	 12Mar22	 TUN	 turf	 920	  H 	 1	 [	 1]	 Shayleigh Ingelse	 57.5	 $3.9	 Arlizar	 0:54.31	 (22.69)	 6	 6	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 04Apr22	 POM	turf	 1008	 H 	 2	 [	 2]	 Benjamin Osmond	 55.5	 $15	 Crimson Rock	 1:00.42	 (24.29)	 9	 7	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 16Apr22	 POM	turf	 1512	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Cejay Graham	 61	 $16	 Miss Santorini	 1:33.15	 (26.24)	 10	 10	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
12 of 12	24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1506	 H 	 2	 [	 7]	 L Magorrian	 57.5	 $12	 Laphroaig	 1:33.82	 (25.35)	 8	 9	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten

9 STEEL PIER Trainer: V B Jones Barrier: 3 Total: 30-2-3-4 Prize Money: A$73,875
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 55.5 Good: 22-2-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 7-1-2-1 54-56kg: 8-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Apprise J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 30-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-2 Last Win: 05/12/20 (528 Days)
Owner: V B Jones, J M Drummond & L D Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	08Oct21	 POM	turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 54	 $91	 Our Intrigue	 2:02.38	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ....33¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 25Oct21	 BNT	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $101	 Unwavering Faith	 2:12.59	 (23.15)	 8	 7	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
11 of 11	05Nov21	 KEM	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM74	 [	 6]	 M Bennett	 55	 $26	 Battle Guardian	 1:59.41	 (23.44)	 11	 10	 ....10½....................... Not sighted
7 of 12	 19Nov21	 GRA	 turf	 2350	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 D Mc Lellan	 61	 $41	 Kacper Boy	 2:25.08	 (25.05)	 11	 9	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 29Nov21	 TAE	 turf	 2000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 L Rolls	 60	 $26	 Italian Tune	 2:09.38	 (24.97)	 5	 5	 ........ 4..................... Slowly away

10 SERENE BEAUTY Trainer: W Gavenlock Barrier: 10 Total: 24-3-0-4 Prize Money: A$68,530
Jockey: Chris Taylor WT: 55 Good: 16-2-0-2 Track: 5-0-0-1

6yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 16-2-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Stratum Dam: Feng Shui Baby J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-3-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-2 Last Win: 24/07/21 (297 Days)
Owner: Lustre Lodge Thoroughbreds (Mgr: G C Spratt) & Greenhaven Park Stud (Mgr: C Shepherd)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 07Aug21	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Penza	 56	 $21	 Saas Fee	 1:19.27	 (23.60)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 21Aug21	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms M Weir	 56	 $31	 Jeanne D’arc	 1:26.31	 (23.78)	 9	 10	 ..... 3½............................No show
6 of 8	 09Sep21	 LIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms B Stower	 55.5	 $14	 Pride Of Pyingerra	 1:09.74	 (24.09)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
9 of 11	 10Mar22	 POM	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 Courtney Bellamy	 52	 $51	 Greenheart	 0:59.20	 (24.04)	 11	 11	 ........ 5..................... Slowly away
10 of 15	07May22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms J Taylor	 54	 $151	 Freedom Square	 1:11.74	 (24.23)	 10	 10	 ..... 3½.......................... Well back
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11 SOLAR SUCCESS Trainer: R J Agnew Barrier: 12 Total: 9-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$19,495
Jockey: J Kehoe WT: 55 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Danish Express J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: 04/09/21 (255 Days)
Owner: J A Newman & Miss G Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 28Sep21	 GRA	 turf	 1700	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 B Looker	 55.5	 $9.5	 Hayate	 1:42.73	 (24.53)	 1	 2	 ...... 10.........................No excuse
3 of 5	 17Oct21	 LIS	 turf	 2110	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms B Stower	 55.5	 $11	 Creme De Vin	 2:16.61	 (23.78)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 30Oct21	 COH	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 B Looker	 56.5	 $11	 Anatolian Charm	 1:41.27	 (25.53)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 16Apr22	 POM	turf	 1210	 S 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 58.5	 $9	 Askebar	 1:14.58	 (25.20)	 4	 4	 ........ 3...........................Lost whip
5 of 6	 29Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 1206	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 55	 $14	 Gus Lightning	 1:11.32	 (23.37)	 5	 6	 ........ 9.......................... Fair effort

12 POETIC POWER Trainer: D Grisedale Barrier: 2 Total: 20-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$61,720
Jockey: J Grisedale WT: 55 Good: 11-2-2-1 Track: 2-0-2-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 4-2-0-0 54-56kg: 14-1-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Gold Locket J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 20-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-0 Last Win: 28/09/21 (231 Days)
Owner: J B Power, K Cook & Miss S Power

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 02Nov21	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 B P Ward	 55	 $13	 Sassysav	 2:05.34	 (23.91)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 10Mar22	 POM	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $41	 Danish Fortune	 1:14.05	 (24.32)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 27Mar22	 GRA	 turf	 1425	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 55.5	 $8.5	 Endangered Species	 1:26.31	 (24.39)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
2 of 11	 10Apr22	 POM	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $7	 Condover Hall	 1:32.12	 (24.55)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
5 of 6	 25Apr22	 ARM	 turf	 1900	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $*2	 Playing For Keeps	 2:00.89	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 9.......................... Fair effort

13 LINCOLN PARK Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 7 Total: 24-2-1-4 Prize Money: A$60,290
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 55 Good: 10-0-0-4 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Jiale J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-1-0 Last Win: 07/06/21 (344 Days)
Owner: P Perry & K C C Racing (Mgr: A M Clift

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 11Feb22	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 58.5	 $12	 Clay Pan Boogie	 1:38.85	 (25.35)	 7	 5	 ........ 3..................... Slowly away
13 of 13	06Mar22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms B Stower	 58.5	 $21	 Danza In The Dark	 1:25.16	 (24.03)	 13	 13	 ..... 9½............................ Poor run
9 of 11	 04Apr22	 POM	turf	 1512	 H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 R Spokes	 57.5	 $9	 Condover Hall	 1:32.65	 (25.73)	 10	 10	 ........ 8............................No show
6 of 10	 29Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 C Gallagh	 56.5	 $26	 Deep Snow	 1:17.37	 (24.07)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
5 of 8	 09May22	 TAE	 turf	 1614	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ashley Morgan	 56	 $5.5	 Persian Beauty	 1:42.42	 (24.58)	 7	 7	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
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R3 17 May 2022 | Kembla Grange | The Cooper/McKenzie Bygone Mdn
Distance: 1300m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
1:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 445
	 2	 63
	 3	 9404
	 4	 69
	 5	
	 6	 6
	 7	
	 8	 7
	 9	 589828
	10	 035
	11	 56673
	12	 744867

CAPTAIN GEORGE
CITRIC
GLOBE RUNNER
INDIFFERENCE
MIRACLE SPIN
MONEY MIND
SACRED ALBA
IMPRESSIERO
KEYS TO LOVE
LUSHFIELDS
POPPY’S GIRL
TOKOYO

59
59
59
59
59
59
59
57
57
57
57
57

7
13
4
9
5
10
2
11
1
6
12
8

J R COLLETT
--
MS W COSTIN
K MC EVOY
J FORD
J PENZA
T BERRY
--
MS J TAYLOR
REECE JONES
A B COLLETT
MS E HENNESSY  2 

A CUMMINGS
J COYLE
P MURRAY
J CUMMINGS
M SMITH
I B FINN
J O’SHEA
J COYLE
MS M HARRISON
J THOMPSON
G PORTELLI
MS M HARRISON

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
G
G
G
G
G
F
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
GB
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-1
	11-�0�-1-0

$7,380
$5,575
$4,405
$3,050
$0
$1,650
$0
$1,000
$8,140
$4,480
$7,130
$12,085

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 2 PIEROSSA 55 3 S CLIPPERTON P & P SNOWDEN 2 F AUS -- 	 1-�0�-1-0 $9,050 	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 CAPTAIN GEORGE Trainer: A Cummings Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$7,380
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Katisam J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Anthony Cummings Thoroughbreds (A & B Cummings), S Smith & Mrs D K Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 10Sep21	 RAN	 turf	 1040	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 S Clipperton	 ---	 $--	 Blazing Line	 1:01.63	 (23.56)	-	-	   ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 06Jan22	 GOS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A B Collett	 ---	 $--	 Smokestaklightning	 0:49.80	 (23.88)	-	-	   ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 02Feb22	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 G Schofield	 57	 $12	 With Your Blessing	 1:04.34	 (22.74)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¾............................. Laid out
4 of 8	 15Feb22	 WYO	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J R Collett	 59	 $5	 Camino Real	 1:02.76	 (22.73)	 2	 3	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 23Mar22	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K Mc Evoy	 58.5	 $15	 Deep Romance	 1:05.30	 (23.29)	 5	 3	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort

2 CITRIC Trainer: J Coyle Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,575
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Counterattack Dam: Tangerine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S Middeldorp, Mrs L Middeldorp, J Coyle, F Martin, J Katsiavos, P Ngauamo, R Kohler & Mrs K Kohler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 02Dec21	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Air Of Alsace	 1:13.57	 (24.37)	-	-	   ........ 1........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 16Dec21	 WAF	 turf	 1205	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Press Forward	 1:14.98	 (23.95)	-	-	   ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
6 of 12	 31Dec21	 NOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J Taylor	 57.5	 $15	 Uncle Al Pal	 1:10.16	 (23.60)	 8	 5	 ........ 2................... Every chance
3 of 8	 11Apr22	 WAF	 awt	 1175	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Private Eye	 1:12.42	 (23.80)	-	-	   ........ 3........................Barrier trial
3 of 5	 27Apr22	 WAF	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms R King	 56.5	 $13	 Excelladus	 1:23.16	 (24.40)	 3	 5	 ..... 5¾...............Overraced early

3 GLOBE RUNNER Trainer: P Murray Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,405
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Duporth Dam: See The Universe J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D H Petkovich, I M Neville Oam, Mrs A I Neville, J D Kelly, F Olivieri, G J Newport, G W Gardiner, P B M Madden, R J Thomas, L R Little & Murray Livestock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs D E Mur-�
ray)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 27Dec21	 SPH	 turf	 1012	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Brock Ryan	 57.5	 $*1.9	 Song Cycle	 0:57.95	 (22.87)	 4	 4	 ....15¾............................No show
4 of 8	 09Jan22	 NOW	turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Penza	 57.5	 $14	 Bully For You	 1:06.36	 (23.74)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 19Apr22	 RAN	 awt	 1080	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Overmeire	 ---	 $--	 Phearson	 1:05.33	 (23.48)	-	-	   ........ 4........................Barrier trial
10 of 11	24Apr22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Brock Ryan	 58.5	 $*3	 Greaves	 0:58.68	 (23.35)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
4 of 7	 03May22	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms W Costin	 59	 $26	 Boomsong	 1:00.54	 (24.04)	 6	 7	 ..... 5½................................Laid in

4 INDIFFERENCE Trainer: J Cummings Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,050
Jockey: K Mc Evoy WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kermadec Dam: Insouciance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 4	 13Dec21	 HAW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J B Mc Donald	 ---	 $--	 Shadow Devil	 1:00.49	 (22.77)	-	-	   .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
6 of 15	 22Dec21	 WAF	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms R King	 57	 $16	 Pizarro	 1:15.39	 (23.13)	 14	 11	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
9 of 9	 12Jan22	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms R King	 58.5	 $7	 Publicist	 1:24.20	 (24.37)	 5	 6	 ....13¼............................No show
2 of 8	 19Apr22	 RAN	 awt	 780	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Noble Attack	 0:48.29	 (23.41)	-	-	   ...... ns........................Barrier trial
1 of 5	 03May22	 HAW	turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 K Mc Evoy	 ---	 $--	 Sovereign Express	 0:48.44	 (22.34)	-	-	   ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
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5 MIRACLE SPIN Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Ford WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b gb g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pivotal Dam: Field Of Miracles J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ronball Syndicate (Mgr: A McGregor), Letmar Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: L F Durney), F W Cook, Mrs C M Cook, G Alloggia, Mrs P Alloggia, N McKinley, T C Eddy, W D King & P M 
Mahony

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
6 of 9	 16Nov21	 WAF	 turf	 786	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms J Presits	 ---	 $--	 Boomsong	 0:46.04	 (22.47)	-	-	   ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 11Apr22	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Tom Sherry	 ---	 $--	 The Rockwell Scale	 0:44.00	 (22.73)	-	-	   ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 22Apr22	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Ford	 ---	 $--	 Adorable Miss	 1:14.20	 (24.07)	-	-	   ...... hd........................Barrier trial

6 MONEY MIND Trainer: I B Finn Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,650
Jockey: J Penza WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Journey J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Almighty Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: C Ong)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 16Jul21	 ROS	 turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Overmeire	 ---	 $--	 Remarque	 0:55.83	 (23.67)	-	-	   ....14½........................Barrier trial
4 of 4	 21Sep21	 WAF	 awt	 1175	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 W Wheatley	 ---	 $--	 Irresistible Miss	 1:12.14	 (24.53)	-	-	   ....16½........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 02Nov21	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 J Innes Jnr	 55	 $61	 Holstein	 1:34.84	 (24.19)	 2	 3	 ....26¾................... Every chance
10 of 10	22Apr22	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	10]	 Ms L Day	 ---	 $--	 Julian Rock	 0:43.20	 (21.93)	-	-	   ....14¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 02May22	 RAN	 awt	 780	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Overmeire	 ---	 $--	 Doublesharkattack	 0:46.00	 (23.74)	-	-	   ....12¾........................Barrier trial

7 SACRED ALBA Trainer: J O’Shea Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: T Berry WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr/bl nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sacred Falls Dam: Rose Alba J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L Holt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
2 of 9	 29Oct21	 RAN	 turf	 735	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 A Adkins	 ---	 $--	 Tightwad	 0:43.88	 (22.60)	-	-	   ...... hd........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 11Nov21	 RAN	 awt	 1080	 G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Ms L Lafferty	 ---	 $--	 Pizarro	 1:04.91	 (23.42)	-	-	   ..... 6½........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 19Apr22	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 B Avdulla	 ---	 $--	 Uncaged	 1:04.72	 (23.53)	-	-	   ........ 6........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 06May22	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 K Latham	 ---	 $--	 Kalino	 0:55.15	 (23.67)	-	-	   ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial

8 IMPRESSIERO Trainer: J Coyle Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,000
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Va Pensiero Dam: Ready To Impress J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Jones, P Norberry, A Bradley, K Sargeant, M Woodham, J Ings, C Ings, Miss L Saad, D Groth, S Moir, R Moir, Mrs B Moir & Sccc Thoroughbred Racing (Mgr: E Boddington)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
4 of 7	 21Dec21	 CAN	 turf	 885	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 R Bayliss	 ---	 $--	 Flying Annie	 0:54.89	 (23.73)	-	-	   ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 11Apr22	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Rolene	 0:44.39	 (22.87)	-	-	   ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 22Apr22	 WAF	 turf	 807	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Tom Sherry	 ---	 $--	 Lily Elsie	 0:47.92	 (22.64)	-	-	   ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 30Apr22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Gibbons	 57.5	 $31	 Island Lass	 1:14.86	 (24.96)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½...............Overraced early

9 KEYS TO LOVE Trainer: Ms M Harrison Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$8,140
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Moroccan Affair J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M R Harrison, Ms M D Harrison, W R Semmens & T M Avnell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 18Feb22	 BEN	 turf	 1212	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 57	 $26	 Twotochoose	 1:12.28	 (23.71)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 10Mar22	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Mott	 57	 $91	 Glint Of Hope	 1:25.95	 (23.55)	 2	 2	 ....11¾............................No show
8 of 9	 26Mar22	 AVO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Benbow	 57	 $26	 Whispering Tycoon	 1:03.79	 (23.13)	 5	 3	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 5	 26Apr22	 NOW	turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J Taylor	 56.5	 $21	 Zou Lover	 1:07.08	 (23.92)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½..................... Slowly away
8 of 10	 07May22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $21	 Powderfinger	 1:15.01	 (23.87)	 9	 10	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten

10 LUSHFIELDS Trainer: J Thompson Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,480
Jockey: Reece Jones WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Complete Rort J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: T D Glover, R Sheahan, J D Sheahan, T J Pemberton, B G & Mrs A M Mahony, T R Willis, P Baker, M P McGrath, D J McGrath, G Gregory & T W Carnell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	09Sep21	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Adkins	 55.5	 $101	 Your Too Good	 1:02.94	 (22.32)	 11	 11	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 7	 03Mar22	 RAN	 awt	 780	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 R Bayliss	 ---	 $--	 Zeminnika	 0:46.27	 (22.63)	-	-	   ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 18Mar22	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 R Bayliss	 ---	 $--	 Beppe	 1:04.75	 (24.03)	-	-	   ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 02Apr22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Amy Mc Lucas	 53	 $20	 Zeminnika	 1:13.67	 (24.03)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 05May22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Reece Jones	 55.5	 $26	 Oryx	 1:04.89	 (22.82)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
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11 POPPY’S GIRL Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 12 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,130
Jockey: A B Collett WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Graskop J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: G J Callcott, B P Hanlon, J R Lee, M McPherson, W A Lee, Ricardo Racing, Newcombe Turf, Hudcon Racing, Gold Edge, McTarepe Group, Rocky Point Racing, Promenade Racing, 
Ggr Racing & Gallagher Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 09Dec21	 WYO	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A B Collett	 55.5	 $20	 Petulant	 0:56.99	 (22.07)	 7	 5	 ..... 8¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 13	 21Dec21	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J Duggan	 55.5	 $19	 Russley Crown	 1:16.33	 (23.57)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
6 of 11	 08Jan22	 WYO	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Dylan Gibbons	 54	 $31	 Prefect Match	 1:38.24	 (23.83)	 7	 4	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
7 of 14	 29Jan22	 NEW	turf	 1850	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $11	 Flying Witness	 1:55.35	 (24.14)	 12	 13	 ....11¼.........................No excuse
3 of 5	 25Apr22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A B Collett	 55	 $*2.5	 Do Well Legend	 1:14.78	 (25.03)	 4	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

12 TOKOYO Trainer: Ms M Harrison Barrier: 8 Total: 11-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$12,085
Jockey: Ms E Hennessy (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Miatoko J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms R J Tatham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 18Mar22	 GOU	turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55.5	 $19	 Oakeys Choice	 0:52.91	 (23.02)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 01Apr22	 SPH	 turf	 1205	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Travers	 55	 $17	 Blood Ties	 1:13.55	 (24.81)	 9	 10	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
8 of 13	 14Apr22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Travers	 56.5	 $9.5	 Rosie’s Gift	 1:09.80	 (23.68)	 11	 10	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 26Apr22	 NOW	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Jess Del Frari	 53	 $26	 Packer	 1:28.07	 (25.67)	 4	 6	 ....15½................... Every chance
7 of 10	 07May22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jess Del Frari	 52	 $41	 Powderfinger	 1:15.01	 (23.87)	 3	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse

13 PIEROSSA Trainer: P & P Snowden Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$9,050
Jockey: S Clipperton WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Edwina Georgie J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Triple Crown Syndications (Mgr: C H Ward), Kiwi Hunter (Mgr: A J Elbourne), Lexen Racing (Mgr: G A Osmond), Jds Racing (Mgr: D W Trofa), B W Nolan, R W S Woo, D G Abel, T 
Tsoumbris, H D Hocking, P Kollias, S Diakoulas, Mrs J J Murphy, M Scazzariello, W Pi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
4 of 5	 20Dec21	 WYO	turf	 845	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 T Berry	 ---	 $--	 Hellavadancer	 0:49.80	 (23.48)	-	-	   ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 19Apr22	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 S Clipperton	 ---	 $--	 Vinnie’s Spirit	 1:04.91	 (23.87)	-	-	   ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 04May22	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Clipperton	 56	 $11	 Amati	 1:15.36	 (25.32)	 6	 5	 ...... ns........... Hampered at start
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R4 17 May 2022 | Port Macquarie | Steeline (Bm58)
Distance: 1100m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
1:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 113361
	 2	 363758
	 3	 140288
	 4	 441166
	 5	 475132
	 6	 353024
	 7	 347716
	 8	 481223
	 9	 703016
	10	 12
	11	 784544
	12	 659434
	13	 154636
	14	 318270

BLACK JACAMAR
BOJACK
FRANKLIN CORNERS
ADMIRAL ASH
DARCI DIVA
DR DEMON
RAPIDS
CIAO UNO
ROYAL CHARGE
MINIDREAM
GOLD RHAPSODY
OUR BOY MALCOLM
STELLA REDENTE
SUPEREL

63
62.5
62
61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
60.5
60
59
58.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

12
14
16
5
3
1
8
7
4
10
11
9
13
15

ANNA ROPER  4 

--
--
D PEISLEY
BAILEY WHEELER  2 

ZAC WADICK  3 

JASPER FRANKLIN  2 

SHAYLEIGH INGELSE  3 

A BULLOCK
R SPOKES
J KEHOE
G BUCKLEY
COURTNEY BELLAMY  3 

--

MS K WAUGH
NATHAN DOYLE
JASON REILLY
R N GODBOLT
P L SHAILER
R R MILLIGAN
D GRISEDALE
DAMIEN SMITH
A DENHAM
BRAD MUNRO
MS DEGONNEVILLE
TIM MCINTOSH
C R MANSON
MS K SIMPKINS

4
4
5
5
4
6
4
4
4
3
6
4
6
4

M
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
G
G
M
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
61
60
59
63
59
59
61
56
54
57
49
53
53

	 7-�3�-1-2
	 8-�1�-0-2
	24-�5�-2-4
	22-�3�-1-4
	12-�1�-3-2
	41-�5�-3-5
	 8-�1�-1-1
	16-�2�-5-2
	11-�2�-2-1
	 2-�1�-1-0
	40-�5�-3-2
	14-�1�-1-2
	27-�2�-2-3
	27-�3�-4-4

$58,730
$34,695
$90,310
$58,780
$18,220
$94,620
$34,630
$59,915
$46,925
$16,720
$86,360
$29,825
$51,820
$58,455

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-2-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-1-0
	4-�0�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 994759
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1 BLACK JACAMAR Trainer: Ms K Waugh Barrier: 12 Total: 7-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$58,730
Jockey: Anna Roper (a4.0) WT: 63 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-2

4yo br aus m Fav: 7-3-1-2 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Festinate J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-3-0-2 Last Win: 02/05/22 (15 Days)
Owner: J E Dalton, M Macpherson, A A A Racing (Mgr: J Ryan), Dr R Caslick, M Radley & W Vasili

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 03May21	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Dylan Gibbons	 55	 $*3.5	 Son Of Sampson	 0:58.98	 (24.16)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾............................. Laid out
3 of 10	 18May21	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 9]	 S Lisnyy	 57.5	 $*3.9	 Two Up	 1:13.95	 (24.09)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 14	 31May21	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Dylan Gibbons	 58.5	 $*3.2	 Bozeman	 1:00.06	 (24.03)	 1	 1	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 08Oct21	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Dylan Gibbons	 58	 $*2.3	 Freddie Eddie	 0:59.36	 (23.43)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
1 of 6	 02May22	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Anna Roper	 56.5	 $*2.1	 Discompose	 0:59.28	 (23.78)	 3	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win

2 BOJACK Trainer: Nathan Doyle Barrier: 14 Total: 8-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$34,695
Jockey: -- WT: 62.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-0-2 58+kg: 7-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Insinuating J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 04/02/21 (467 Days)
Owner: Blueblood Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs C Walsh), W Yong, S A Lewis, T A Dight, T J Glode, D Shadbolt, R De Nardis, S Morley, T Watson, Miss L M Olive, K Hodgson-Hill, T McCaffery, 
Mrs K Stockwell, T Glode, De Bhagwans (Mgr: B C March), A R Schmidt, V R L Wolfg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 03Sep21	 WYO	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 T Clark	 59	 $*5.5	 Akihiro	 1:15.50	 (23.35)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
3 of 11	 02Oct21	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms W Costin	 59	 $*3.9	 Vienna Rain	 1:11.89	 (22.95)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 7	 23Oct21	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms W Costin	 59	 $*3.5	 Diva Bella	 1:26.11	 (24.17)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
5 of 13	 01Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 2	 [	 1]	 L Magorrian	 59	 $4.6	 Dalavin	 0:58.74	 (23.17)	 8	 6	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
8 of 10	 21Apr22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 L Magorrian	 56	 $10	 Belladeel	 1:12.97	 (23.80)	 2	 2	 ...... 13...................... Well beaten

3 FRANKLIN CORNERS Trainer: Jason Reilly Barrier: 16 Total: 24-5-2-4 Prize Money: A$90,310
Jockey: -- WT: 62 Good: 9-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-0-1 58+kg: 16-3-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Unencumbered Dam: Trail Of Secrets J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-5-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-2-3 Last Win: 17/10/21 (212 Days)
Owner: J B Reilly, C R Want & Mrs N A Want

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 03Nov21	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 M Bennett	 60	 $*2.3	 In Heart’s Wake	 1:22.41	 (24.03)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼..........Vet-no abnormality
10 of 13	12Feb22	 GRA	 turf	 1410	 G 	 5	 [	 9]	 R Spokes	 59	 $81	 Far Too Easy	 1:22.25	 (23.50)	 7	 9	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
2 of 7	 21Mar22	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 D Peisley	 63	 $7	 Jazzles	 0:59.01	 (23.51)	 4	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
8 of 10	 11Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 950	  H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Mallyon	 63	 $5	 Dezzy	 0:56.37	 (23.89)	 3	 5	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 23Apr22	 GCO	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Yvette Lewis	 59.5	 $18	 Memphis Squaw	 1:07.27	 (24.41)	 6	 7	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten

4 ADMIRAL ASH Trainer: R N Godbolt Barrier: 5 Total: 22-3-1-4 Prize Money: A$58,780
Jockey: D Peisley WT: 61.5 Good: 9-2-0-1 Track: 8-1-0-1

5yo gr/b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 12-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Top Echelon Dam: Pearl’s Pic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-3 Last Win: 09/10/21 (220 Days)
Owner: G L T Horticultural Services Pty Ltd (Mgr: G Thomas)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 06Sep21	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 A B Collett	 57	 $7.5	 Freddie Eddie	 1:00.48	 (23.69)	 9	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 20Sep21	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 S Traecey	 57	 $4.6	 Navagio Beach	 1:23.00	 (23.71)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
1 of 13	 09Oct21	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 S Traecey	 59.5	 $8	 Lord Jaysea	 1:12.48	 (24.31)	 5	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 9	 24Oct21	 POM	turf	 1210	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 S Traecey	 58	 $16	 Par Avion	 1:13.10	 (25.13)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
6 of 7	 02May22	 TAE	 turf	 1257	 H 	 3	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 57.5	 $10	 Luscinia	 1:16.07	 (24.47)	 7	 6	 ...... 10................... Every chance
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5 DARCI DIVA Trainer: P L Shailer Barrier: 3 Total: 12-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$18,220
Jockey: Bailey Wheeler (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-1

4yo b nz m Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Darci Brahma Dam: Italic J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 12-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-3-2 Last Win: 09/02/22 (97 Days)
Owner: Magic Bloodstock Racing (Mgr: P G Tighe), B M R R Racing (Mgr: B M Mannion), Mrs N A Hoffmann, D & K O’Brien Racing (Mgr: D K O’Brien), P Morris, Miss E Engelhard, D Smith, B 
A Baird & B J Hyde

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 05Apr21	 TRN	 turf	 1200	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W F Pinn	 53.5	 $6.7	 Rabada	 1:12.36	 (23.06)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 09Nov21	 TOH	 turf	 1200	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M J Mc Nab	 56.5	 $6.6	 North Of Havana	 1:11.55	 (23.23)	 1	 2	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 09Feb22	 RKA	 turf	 1200	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Grylls	 56.5	 $8.1	 Roconono	 1:10.98	 (23.23)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 11	 10Apr22	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Looker	 59.5	 $*3.9	 I Know The Trainer	 1:13.19	 (25.29)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Bailey Wheeler	 59	 $*2.9	 Super Dooper	 1:14.91	 (25.41)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

6 DR DEMON Trainer: R R Milligan Barrier: 1 Total: 41-5-3-5 Prize Money: A$94,620
Jockey: Zac Wadick (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 21-2-2-2 Track: 15-3-3-3

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 15-2-1-5 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-0
Sire: Dr Doute’s Dam: Demon Maggie J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 41-5-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 19-3-1-3 Last Win: 16/04/21 (396 Days)
Owner: R R Milligan & P D Braude Pty Ltd (Mgr: Dr P D Braude)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 19Sep21	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms G Mc Donnell	 61	 $12	 French Marine	 1:05.81	 (23.92)	 5	 6	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 18Mar22	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 58.5	 $15	 Whatyoulookingat	 0:59.15	 (23.81)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
10 of 11	04Apr22	 POM	turf	 1008	 H 	 BM66	 [	11]	 P Scorse	 58.5	 $10	 Whatyoulookingat	 1:00.06	 (24.71)	 8	 10	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
2 of 9	 10Apr22	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 G Buckley	 57.5	 $5	 Mista Razzledazzle	 1:12.82	 (25.13)	 5	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Zac Wadick	 59	 $8	 Super Dooper	 1:14.91	 (25.41)	 6	 7	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

7 RAPIDS Trainer: D Grisedale Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$34,630
Jockey: Jasper Franklin (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Medaglia D’Oro Dam: The Broken Shore J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/09/21 (250 Days)
Owner: D R Miles, L W Day, B Reeves, D B Inskip, Mrs D M Grisedale, P Abboud, V Talese, M R Frazer & J Raso

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 17Mar21	 KEN	 turf	 1550	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 H Bowman	 59	 $3.6	 La Cabana	 1:34.67	 (23.72)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 07Apr21	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 H Bowman	 58.5	 $7	 My Delight	 1:34.57	 (24.20)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¼..........Vet-no abnormality
7 of 7	 21Apr21	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Avdulla	 57.5	 $16	 Yangtze Rapids	 1:32.56	 (23.33)	 3	 3	 ....10½..........Vet-no abnormality
1 of 6	 09Sep21	 LIS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Grisedale	 59	 $*1.2	 Hardley Grey	 1:04.96	 (22.37)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
6 of 10	 28Sep21	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Jasper Franklin	 58	 $*2.1	 Wine O’clock	 1:23.89	 (24.47)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance

8 CIAO UNO Trainer: Damien Smith Barrier: 7 Total: 16-2-5-2 Prize Money: A$59,915
Jockey: Shayleigh Ingelse (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 5-0-2-1 Track: 5-1-3-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 8-1-3-0 56-58kg: 8-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Super One Dam: Ciao J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 16-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-3-1 Last Win: 11/03/22 (67 Days)
Owner: R Caddies, A Job & D Hall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 18Oct21	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 A Bullock	 60.5	 $*2.4	 Santa Margherita	 1:16.00	 (23.18)	 4	 4	 ........ 3..........Vet-no abnormality
1 of 8	 11Mar22	 MUS	 turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	 8]	 A Denby	 55.5	 $21	 Girls Kick On	 0:52.08	 (22.35)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 10	 18Mar22	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 A Denby	 55.5	 $6	 Whatyoulookingat	 0:59.15	 (23.81)	 4	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 10Apr22	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	11]	 Shayleigh Ingelse	 56	 $*3	 Royale Return	 0:59.26	 (24.09)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 5	 25Apr22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 A Denby	 57	 $4.2	 Tidal Impact	 1:06.73	 (23.98)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

9 ROYAL CHARGE Trainer: A Denham Barrier: 4 Total: 11-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$46,925
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 60 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Charge Forward Dam: Masked Romance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 12/02/21 (459 Days)
Owner: A J Silvestro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	20Dec20	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	13]	 A B Collett	 58.5	 $5.5	 Rumpshaker	 0:58.91	 (24.01)	 12	 12	 ..... 5¾..........Vet-no abnormality
3 of 9	 07Jan21	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 H 	 1	 [	 9]	 A Gibbons	 56	 $10	 Commando Hunt	 1:18.22	 (23.26)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
13 of 14	22Jan21	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 B Looker	 57	 $14	 Innervoice	 1:12.53	 (24.18)	 12	 12	 ........ 7............................ Poor run
1 of 13	 12Feb21	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 B Looker	 57.5	 $19	 Dr Copper	 1:23.23	 (24.40)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 6	 02May22	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 P Scorse	 60	 $10	 Black Jacamar	 0:59.28	 (23.78)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance

10 MINIDREAM Trainer: Brad Munro Barrier: 10 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$16,720
Jockey: R Spokes WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Typhoon Tilly J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 21/04/22 (26 Days)
Owner: H Suridge, M J Schmidt, J W Hare, K Suridge, M Matthews, J N Welsh, H M Baxter, D R McInerney, A T McDonald, S Suridge, T P Hunter, D Bryant & J McKay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
6 of 8	 11Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 940	  H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 G Spokes	 ---	 $--	 Miss Super	 0:57.94	 (23.75)	-	-	   ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
1 of 11	 21Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 946	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 R Spokes	 58.5	 $21	 Kennysing	 0:53.53	 (23.20)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 10	 02May22	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 58	 $5.5	 Golden Fantasy	 0:59.15	 (24.01)	 1	 3	 ........ 5.............................Nice run
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11 GOLD RHAPSODY Trainer: Ms DeGonneville Barrier: 11 Total: 40-5-3-2 Prize Money: A$86,360
Jockey: J Kehoe WT: 58.5 Good: 20-1-2-1 Track: 14-3-0-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 12-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Strategic Maneuver Dam: Gold Waltz J+H: 23-3-0-1 Turf: 40-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 20-4-1-1 Last Win: 28/04/20 (749 Days)
Owner: R W Sharpe, Mrs M E De Gonneville, Mrs J W Baker & R K Baker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 10Mar22	 POM	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 J Kehoe	 55.5	 $26	 Greenheart	 0:59.20	 (24.04)	 5	 8	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 21Mar22	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Kehoe	 59	 $8.5	 Jazzles	 0:59.01	 (23.51)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 04Apr22	 POM	turf	 1008	 H 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 J Kehoe	 55	 $14	 Whatyoulookingat	 1:00.06	 (24.71)	 6	 5	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 11Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 950	  H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Kehoe	 58.5	 $10	 Dezzy	 0:56.37	 (23.89)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1006	 H 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 J Kehoe	 55	 $10	 Baiyka	 1:00.44	 (24.19)	 3	 4	 ........ 3.............. Wide throughout

12 OUR BOY MALCOLM Trainer: Tim Mcintosh Barrier: 9 Total: 14-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$29,825
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 56.5 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Polarmore Dam: Committal J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 14-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 24/08/21 (266 Days)
Owner: S J Rendell, S Borg, T Naumovski & J Clancy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 14Feb22	 SCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 1	 [	 6]	 M Palmer	 57.5	 $11	 Taketheshot	 0:50.39	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾....................... Heat stress
9 of 10	 20Mar22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 55	 $81	 Super Bright	 1:02.73	 (22.43)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¾............................No show
4 of 11	 28Mar22	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 57.5	 $10	 Jaytees	 0:56.86	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 17Apr22	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 56.5	 $5	 Laffing Waters	 0:55.70	 (22.91)	 9	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 02May22	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 1	 [	10]	 G Buckley	 56	 $8	 Golden Fantasy	 0:59.15	 (24.01)	 10	 6	 ........ 7..................... Slowly away

13 STELLA REDENTE Trainer: C R Manson Barrier: 13 Total: 27-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$51,820
Jockey: Courtney Bellamy (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 13-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 8-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: Redente Dam: Stella Delago J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-3 Last Win: 13/12/21 (155 Days)
Owner: C R Manson, J J P Cobby, D J Tobin, W F Hobbs & A J Mackinnon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 07Jan22	 POM	turf	 1106	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Courtney Bellamy	 56	 $18	 Cool Missile	 1:06.79	 (23.76)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 23Jan22	 GRA	 turf	 1175	 S 	 4	 [	10]	 Jai Williams	 52	 $51	 Parksville	 1:06.88	 (22.44)	 3	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
6 of 14	 12Feb22	 GRA	 turf	 1206	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Jai Williams	 54	 $16	 Boncassie	 1:09.35	 (22.99)	 3	 3	 ........ 4................... Every chance
3 of 10	 11Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 950	  H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Leah Kilner	 56.5	 $8	 Dezzy	 0:56.37	 (23.89)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 21Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 946	  S 	 2	 [	 4]	 Jai Williams	 52	 $11	 Palawa Kani	 0:52.81	 (22.78)	 8	 9	 ........ 2.............. Checked at start

14 SUPEREL Trainer: Ms K Simpkins Barrier: 15 Total: 27-3-4-4 Prize Money: A$58,455
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 10-2-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 11-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Super One Dam: El Mina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-2-4 Last Win: 18/12/21 (150 Days)
Owner: Ms K L Simpkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 18Dec21	 MOR	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 C Waddell	 58	 $4.8	 Trumps In	 1:10.07	 (23.35)	 10	 10	 ...... hd..................... Slowly away
8 of 10	 01Jan22	 INV	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 Billy Cray	 55	 $9.5	 Golden Point	 1:11.79	 (24.15)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 08Jan22	 GLI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Billy Cray	 57	 $5.5	 C’mon And Love Me	 1:10.28	 (24.19)	 7	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
7 of 8	 24Jan22	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Billy Cray	 59.5	 $10	 Island Grange	 1:04.65	 (23.23)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
11 of 13	02May22	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 A Cavallo	 57	 $41	 One Penny	 0:58.07	 (23.28)	 12	 12	 ..... 4½....................... Not sighted

15 BUDAWANG Trainer: Tom Higgins Barrier: 6 Total: 79-4-2-1 Prize Money: A$72,690
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 35-1-2-0 Track: 31-4-2-1

8yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 45-2-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-1-1
Sire: Ready’s Image Dam: Manhattan Project J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 79-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 43-3-0-1 Last Win: 11/04/20 (766 Days)
Owner: T J Higgins & A M Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 27Mar22	 GRA	 turf	 1425	 H 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Yvette Lewis	 55	 $151	 Endangered Species	 1:26.31	 (24.39)	 11	 11	 ..... 9¾............................No show
4 of 9	 04Apr22	 POM	turf	 1208	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Benjamin Osmond	 55	 $61	 Whatever I Say	 1:14.75	 (24.30)	 2	 1	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 10Apr22	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 J Kehoe	 55	 $101	 Mista Razzledazzle	 1:12.82	 (25.13)	 7	 7	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 16Apr22	 POM	turf	 1210	 S 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Ms R Murray	 55	 $26	 Askebar	 1:14.58	 (25.20)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¾.............. Checked at start
9 of 11	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $61	 Super Dooper	 1:14.91	 (25.41)	 11	 11	 ........ 6............................No show

16 WHATEVER I SAY Trainer: P L Shailer Barrier: 2 Total: 9-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$46,780
Jockey: -- WT: 63.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 4-2-2-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 7-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Universal Queen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-3-0 Last Win: 04/04/22 (43 Days)
Owner: Unifaith Bloodstock (Mgr: A J Koolman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 12Feb22	 GRA	 turf	 1206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 B Looker	 59	 $5	 Auzstar	 1:09.48	 (23.29)	 3	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 14	 10Mar22	 POM	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 B Looker	 59	 $*2.8	 Mister Ripley	 1:12.85	 (24.68)	 11	 11	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 18Mar22	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Looker	 59	 $*2	 Devil’s Inn	 1:12.82	 (24.81)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½.............. Checked at start
1 of 9	 04Apr22	 POM	turf	 1208	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Bailey Wheeler	 59	 $*2	 Being Naughty	 1:14.75	 (24.30)	 3	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
6 of 13	 16Apr22	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 3	 [	 9]	 N Rawiller	 56	 $9	 Lucky Sham	 1:13.90	 (24.43)	 7	 8	 ........ 3................... Every chance
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R5 17 May 2022 | Kembla Grange | Nimaka Pty Ltd Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1400m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
1:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	 54
	 3	 56
	 4	 5
	 5	 5
	 6	 05
	 7	 5
	 8	 4
	 9	 6886
	10	 9
	11	 05
	12	 7

FORT JEFFERSON
MANZONI
AWESOME JOHN
DREAMTIME LEGEND
DUPONT
MOUNT BRILLIANT
ALLASANDRA
MONTANA MAY
OUR RUBIN STAR
SHALAYA
TALENTO
WHISKER TO WHISKER

57
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
55
55
55
55
55
55

6
4
10
1
12
2
5
3
8
11
7
9

A B COLLETT
MS R KING
S CLIPPERTON
W PIKE
T BERRY
MS W COSTIN
J OVERMEIRE
K MC EVOY
J FORD
ZAC LLOYD  2 

J R COLLETT
BROCK RYAN

D PAYNE
J CUMMINGS
J O’SHEA
M C CONNERS
MICHAEL FREEDMAN
WATERHOUSE/BOTT
D PAYNE
ANNABEL NEASHAM
M DE MONTFORT
D PAYNE
P MURRAY
J THOMPSON

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

G
C
G
C
C
C
F
F
G
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$0
$5,500
$5,280
$2,000
$800
$10,000
$2,000
$1,980
$5,650
$1,400
$1,000
$1,400

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 FORT JEFFERSON Trainer: D Payne Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: A B Collett WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: A Little More Love J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W Shelton, Mrs S Shelton, M Shelton, G Aldridge, C Burrows, D Wellwood, Lucky Owners Pty Ltd (Mgr: K Leung), Peake Racing (Mgr: P Edwards), D & M Payne Racing (Mgr: D Payne) 
& Dudes Where’s My Horse (Mgr: B Hicks)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
8 of 8	 14Dec21	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 K Latham	 ---	 $--	 Captain Bond	 0:55.41	 (23.61)	-	-	   ..... 6½........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 04Jan22	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J Overmeire	 ---	 $--	 Pyrois	 0:54.47	 (23.36)	-	-	   ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 22Mar22	 ROS	 turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Tom Sherry	 ---	 $--	 Showcourt	 0:55.17	 (23.76)	-	-	   ...... 10........................Barrier trial

2 MANZONI Trainer: J Cummings Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,500
Jockey: Ms R King WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Italy J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
4 of 8	 14Mar22	 WAF	 turf	 810	  H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 K Mc Evoy	 ---	 $--	 Zou Tiger	 0:48.83	 (22.85)	-	-	   ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 5	 01Apr22	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 N Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 Thorpe	 0:45.60	 (23.27)	-	-	   ...... ns........................Barrier trial
5 of 12	 13Apr22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 N Rawiller	 56	 $8	 Master Showman	 1:04.76	 (23.41)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 04May22	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms R King	 56	 $14	 Shalailed	 1:15.14	 (25.72)	 5	 6	 ..... 1½.............. Wide throughout

3 AWESOME JOHN Trainer: J O’Shea Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,280
Jockey: S Clipperton WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Awesome Rock Dam: Jayquin Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Saric, Mrs J C Saric, J V Saric, Miss A E Saric, Ms T L Saric, Mrs C Gudelj, V Gudelj, Mrs J Pavlovic & J Pavlovic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 30Nov21	 CAN	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 H Bowman	 ---	 $--	 Wild Irish Rover	 0:57.03	 (24.87)	-	-	   ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 18Mar22	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 H Bowman	 ---	 $--	 Paris Dior	 1:04.37	 (23.53)	-	-	   ..... 9½........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 04Apr22	 RAN	 turf	 1045	 H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B Avdulla	 ---	 $--	 Paris Dior	 1:04.34	 (23.39)	-	-	   ...... 10........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 16Apr22	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Bell	 57.5	 $5.5	 Owen County	 1:28.20	 (24.90)	 10	 9	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 30Apr22	 HAW	turf	 1400	 H 	 Open	 [	 8]	 W Pike	 55.5	 $21	 Burgunder	 1:26.81	 (24.31)	 9	 9	 ..... 5½................... Every chance

4 DREAMTIME LEGEND Trainer: M C Conners Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,000
Jockey: W Pike WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Whey Sauce J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M C Conners Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs M J Conners), S C Noble, Mrs E L Noble, L Newton, A W Lobb, Mrs R P Lobb, M W Baumann, Mrs G Baumann, K Hope, Canary Bros Racing 
(Mgr: B Brunckhorst), G L Price, Rj Roser, M J Burling & M F Conners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 10Jan22	 WAF	 turf	 799	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Brock Ryan	 ---	 $--	 Flashing Steel	 0:47.29	 (22.79)	-	-	   ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 5	 28Jan22	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms K O’Hara	 57	 $20	 Sandpaper	 1:14.47	 (23.45)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼.......................... Lost plate
5 of 10	 11Apr22	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Contemporary	 0:44.27	 (22.77)	-	-	   ........ 1........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 22Apr22	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms K O’Hara	 ---	 $--	 Makalu	 1:16.17	 (23.24)	-	-	   ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 09May22	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms K O’Hara	 ---	 $--	 Hide Your Heart	 1:13.22	 (25.80)	-	-	   ....12¼........................Barrier trial
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5 DUPONT Trainer: Michael Freedman Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$800
Jockey: T Berry WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Totally Mystic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Newgate Bloodstock, China Horse Club Racing Pty Ltd, Horse Ventures, Newgate S F, Go Bloodstock Australia, Starlight Racing, Nick Vass Bloodstock, Aston Bloodstock, Grant Blood-�
stock Pty Ltd, Carpe Diem, G1g Racing & Breeding & Dorrington Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 14Mar22	 WAF	 turf	 810	  H 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 C Schofield	 ---	 $--	 King Of Naples	 0:49.51	 (23.40)	-	-	   ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 04Apr22	 RAN	 turf	 736	  H 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 T Berry	 ---	 $--	 Command Approved	 0:44.03	 (22.75)	-	-	   ........ 8........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 25Apr22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 57	 $12	 Seaside Sandy	 1:03.56	 (23.31)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½................Shifted in 100m

6 MOUNT BRILLIANT Trainer: Waterhouse/Bott Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$10,000
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b/br aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Redoute’s Choice Dam: Al Jasrah J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mt. Brilliant Broodmares (Mgr: H G Goodman), D Freeman, L Caminiti, T Needham, G P I Racing (Mgr: G P Ingham), Dr A Kuok, B A Ainsworth, Mrs W Ainsworth, G Singh, M J Gordon, 
A J Luciano, R I Goldbloom, C G Staff, Mrs Z De Jersey & D De Jersey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	06Nov21	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 T Clark	 56.5	 $8.5	 Sejardan	 1:04.06	 (23.41)	 2	 3	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
4 of 5	 23Nov21	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 R Bayliss	 ---	 $--	 Rise Of The Masses	 1:04.02	 (23.74)	-	-	   ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 18Mar22	 RAN	 turf	 740	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 R Bayliss	 ---	 $--	 Seductive	 0:45.21	 (22.99)	-	-	   ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 04Apr22	 RAN	 turf	 1045	 H 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 N Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 Shalailed	 1:05.08	 (24.24)	-	-	   ........ 5........................Barrier trial
5 of 11	 04May22	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Clark	 56	 $14	 Shalailed	 1:15.14	 (25.72)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

7 ALLASANDRA Trainer: D Payne Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,000
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Perpetuum J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W M Shelton, Mrs S E Shelton, A J Mitchell, A P Gesell, Mrs K L Hall, W K Franklin, P W Griffin & P R Barton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
7 of 10	 14Dec21	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J Overmeire	 ---	 $--	 Pantonario	 0:54.29	 (23.09)	-	-	   ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
1 of 5	 04Jan22	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Overmeire	 ---	 $--	 Perpignan	 0:54.47	 (23.41)	-	-	   ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 29Apr22	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 G Schofield	 ---	 $--	 Secret Revolution	 1:04.26	 (23.86)	-	-	   ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 04May22	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 G Schofield	 56	 $18	 Amati	 1:15.36	 (25.32)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

8 MONTANA MAY Trainer: Annabel Neasham Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,980
Jockey: K Mc Evoy WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Colorado Claire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Fung Family Racing (Mgr: D Bender), Ms A S Neasham & Living The Dream Racing (Mgr: G V Hull)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
5 of 7	 22Apr22	 WAF	 turf	 813	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 K Mc Evoy	 ---	 $--	 Emilia Romagna	 0:48.35	 (22.67)	-	-	   ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 30Apr22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms E Hennessy	 53	 $8.5	 Island Lass	 1:14.86	 (24.96)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

9 OUR RUBIN STAR Trainer: M De Montfort Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,650
Jockey: J Ford WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Star Pass J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Symington & Mrs D K Anderson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 02Dec21	 WAF	 turf	 815	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Ford	 ---	 $--	 Glint Of Silver	 0:48.95	 (23.20)	-	-	   ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 08Dec21	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Ford	 57	 $20	 California Deeply	 1:05.12	 (23.27)	 5	 4	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
8 of 8	 23Mar22	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Ford	 57	 $91	 North Star Lass	 1:05.66	 (23.89)	 7	 8	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 13Apr22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Ford	 56	 $201	 Master Showman	 1:04.76	 (23.41)	 8	 9	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 07May22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $17	 Marvelous	 1:13.20	 (23.75)	 7	 7	 ..... 7½................... Every chance

10 SHALAYA Trainer: D Payne Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,400
Jockey: Zac Lloyd (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Princess Peggy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W M Shelton, M Pattison, M A Kebblewhite, Mrs S E Shelton & Ms X Li

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 22Oct21	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 G Schofield	 ---	 $--	 Ginger’s Gal	 0:54.39	 (23.29)	-	-	   ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 08Nov21	 ROS	 turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 G Schofield	 ---	 $--	 Evening Star	 0:55.14	 (23.86)	-	-	   ........ 9........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 10Feb22	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 K Latham	 ---	 $--	 Greece	 0:55.61	 (23.64)	-	-	   ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 13Apr22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Tom Sherry	 54.5	 $91	 In Secret	 1:04.82	 (22.73)	 9	 9	 ........ 9............................No show
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11 TALENTO Trainer: P Murray Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,000
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Fine Bubbles J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr N Wu, R A Davis, M J Davis, P A Carlyon, Mrs R P Carlyon, C G Jones, C J Brennan, P R Munro, B N Aiken, S J Baxter, M A Craig & J B Howle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
3 of 4	 06Oct21	 KEG	 turf	 790	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 ---	 $--	 Tintookie	 0:46.94	 (22.52)	-	-	   ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
13 of 13	23Oct21	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	13]	 Brock Ryan	 52.5	 $51	 Ojai	 0:57.58	 (22.90)	 13	 13	 ....12¼............................ Poor run
4 of 6	 11Apr22	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms J Taylor	 ---	 $--	 Rare Beauty	 0:45.90	 (23.53)	-	-	   ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 24Apr22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms J Taylor	 56	 $20	 Rebel Rosai	 1:11.91	 (24.03)	 9	 10	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

12 WHISKER TO WHISKER Trainer: J Thompson Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,400
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Zanbagh J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: O P Tait & Mrs K H Tait

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
6 of 7	 07Dec21	 RAN	 turf	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 H Bowman	 ---	 $--	 Miss Hellfire	 0:43.92	 (22.23)	-	-	   ..... 9¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 04Apr22	 RAN	 turf	 736	  H 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 H Bowman	 ---	 $--	 Pantonario	 0:43.80	 (22.58)	-	-	   ....12½........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 19Apr22	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 R Bayliss	 ---	 $--	 Ringmaster	 1:04.12	 (23.54)	-	-	   ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 04May22	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Brock Ryan	 56	 $61	 Amati	 1:15.36	 (25.32)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
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R6 17 May 2022 | Port Macquarie | Flower Hotels Hcp (C2)
Distance: 1200m | Class: 2	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
2:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 932141
	 2	 252116
	 3	 042107
	 4	 632851
	 5	 564231
	 6	 133652
	 7	 455743
	 8	 272231
	 9	 811
	10	 545114
	11	 6517
	12	 419955
	13	 841887
	14	 198935

LIGHT OF BOOM
WHATEVER I SAY
HARLEM GROOVE
HURIWAI
GOLDEN FANTASY
KLOPP
MUSSENPHERE
CABSAV
I KNOW THE TRAINER
ASKEBAR
BAY OF KOTOR
CARRIER BUSTER
ROCK STEP
WEST GERMANY

60
60
59.5
58
57
57
57
56.5
56.5
55
55
55
55
55

6
4
9
14
8
16
12
5
10
15
1
17
7
11

JASPER FRANKLIN  2 

B LOOKER
A BULLOCK
--
J KEHOE
M MC GUREN
BAILEY WHEELER  2 

L ROLLS
R SPOKES
A GIBBONS
A DENBY
G BUCKLEY
S LISNYY
DYLAN GIBBONS

MS J HARDY
P L SHAILER
P PERRY
NATHAN DOYLE
MS DEGONNEVILLE
J A SPRAGUE
NATHAN DOYLE
J D SHELTON
P A SMITH
K LEES
DAMIEN SMITH
A DENHAM
MS K WAUGH
K LEES

3
4
3
3
4
4
4
3
3
3
5
4
3
3

G
G
G
G
M
G
M
G
F
F
M
M
F
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
63
62
59
61
57
61
56
60
57
55
55
54
53

	 7-�2�-1-1
	 9-�2�-3-0
	 7-�2�-1-0
	 9-�1�-1-1
	13-�2�-4-2
	13-�1�-3-2
	10-�1�-0-1
	12-�2�-3-1
	 3-�2�-0-0
	10-�2�-0-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	15-�2�-1-2
	 7-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-1

$33,750
$46,780
$41,955
$42,355
$55,095
$41,625
$35,867
$43,655
$37,110
$39,285
$14,610
$55,690
$23,605
$16,830

	3-�0�-1-0
	6-�2�-2-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-2-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	6-�1�-3-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1

EMERGENCY
	15	 426177
	16	 743671
	17	 214178
	18	 578707

CRAZEELIL
EVOCATOR
TWITTERSPHERE
WONDER IF

55
55
55
55

13
2
18
3

MS M WEIR
--
--
--

JONATHAN SMITH
MS J GRAHAM
MS K SIMPKINS
DONNA STODDART

7
3
4
7

M
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

52
52
49
40

	29-�2�-6-1
	 6-�1�-0-1
	13-�2�-2-0
	32-�2�-4-2

$56,900
$23,955
$20,105
$47,045

	9-�0�-4-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	4-�1�-1-0
	5-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 LIGHT OF BOOM Trainer: Ms J Hardy Barrier: 6 Total: 7-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$33,750
Jockey: Jasper Franklin (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Lucia J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-1 Last Win: 06/05/22 (11 Days)
Owner: Miss J D Hardy, T G Hardy, Wilrace Pty Ltd (Mgr D G Wilson) & A List Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr S Y Lee)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 23Jan22	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Grisedale	 57.5	 $10	 Husson’s Revenge	 1:03.03	 (22.74)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 13	 27Mar22	 GRA	 turf	 1195	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jasper Franklin	 56	 $6	 Jabali Rain	 1:10.64	 (23.87)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 11Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 950	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jasper Franklin	 56	 $*1.8	 Exhibitor	 0:56.06	 (23.70)	 2	 2	 ........ 5............................. Laid out
4 of 6	 29Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 1206	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 Jasper Franklin	 57.5	 $*2.2	 Gus Lightning	 1:11.32	 (23.37)	 1	 1	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 06May22	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Jasper Franklin	 58	 $5.5	 Lady Rupert	 1:05.99	 (24.27)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

2 WHATEVER I SAY Trainer: P L Shailer Barrier: 4 Total: 9-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$46,780
Jockey: B Looker WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 4-2-2-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 7-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-2-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Universal Queen J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 9-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-3-0 Last Win: 04/04/22 (43 Days)
Owner: Unifaith Bloodstock (Mgr: A J Koolman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 12Feb22	 GRA	 turf	 1206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 B Looker	 59	 $5	 Auzstar	 1:09.48	 (23.29)	 3	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 14	 10Mar22	 POM	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 B Looker	 59	 $*2.8	 Mister Ripley	 1:12.85	 (24.68)	 11	 11	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 18Mar22	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Looker	 59	 $*2	 Devil’s Inn	 1:12.82	 (24.81)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½.............. Checked at start
1 of 9	 04Apr22	 POM	turf	 1208	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Bailey Wheeler	 59	 $*2	 Being Naughty	 1:14.75	 (24.30)	 3	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
6 of 13	 16Apr22	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 3	 [	 9]	 N Rawiller	 56	 $9	 Lucky Sham	 1:13.90	 (24.43)	 7	 8	 ........ 3................... Every chance

3 HARLEM GROOVE Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 9 Total: 7-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$41,955
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 59.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Harlem Shuffle J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 24/08/21 (266 Days)
Owner: P Perry, Ms C G Collis, D J Warmoll, Gleneagles Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: K J Wacey) Belsin Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M Sinclair) & Ronstel Thoroughbreds (Mgr: R H Burns)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 24Jul21	 COH	 turf	 1215	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ashley Morgan	 59	 $5.5	 Boncassie	 1:13.57	 (24.15)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 05Aug21	 COH	 turf	 1205	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Reece Jones	 57	 $4	 Boncassie	 1:12.09	 (23.81)	 6	 6	 ....... ½..............Raced erratically
1 of 9	 24Aug21	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 A B Collett	 58.5	 $*2	 Timion	 1:19.34	 (24.35)	 6	 6	 ...... nk..................... Slowly away
0 of 12	 24Sep21	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 A B Collett	 56.5	 $4.2	 Free Rider	 1:22.24	 (23.57)	 12	 12	 ......FF.................. Incident report
7 of 7	 22Oct21	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 C Gallagh	 55.5	 $3.5	 Zou De Moon	 1:22.47	 (22.41)	 4	 4	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
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4 HURIWAI Trainer: Nathan Doyle Barrier: 14 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$42,355
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Tai Tai Tess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/04/22 (23 Days)
Owner: Mrs A Borges, Mrs B Osborne, B Hassett, Mrs H Hassett, B J J Power, M G Guise, S Elaro, G Massoud, From The Track Huriwai (Mgr: A J Hardes), Longneck Thoroughbreds (Mgr: C R 
Cameron), Luhela (Mgr: D C Atkins), Bbv (Mgr: J D Bailey), A & E Curtis (Mgr: A C

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 15Dec21	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Byrne	 58	 $*1.7	 Dembe	 1:20.44	 (23.25)	 4	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 19Jan22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Byrne	 56.5	 $4.2	 Miliarense	 1:09.65	 (23.07)	 4	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Shifted in
8 of 11	 05Feb22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 J Byrne	 54	 $12	 Merimee	 1:21.17	 (24.27)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 16Feb22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Byrne	 57.5	 $*2.5	 A Call From Heaven	 1:20.36	 (23.40)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Jasper Franklin	 58	 $*2.7	 Justadude	 1:14.40	 (24.71)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½...........................Good win

5 GOLDEN FANTASY Trainer: Ms DeGonneville Barrier: 8 Total: 13-2-4-2 Prize Money: A$55,095
Jockey: J Kehoe WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 5-1-1-1

4yo ch aus m Fav: 4-1-1-1 56-58kg: 9-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dawn Approach Dam: Gold Waltz J+H: 13-2-4-2 Turf: 13-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-3-2 Last Win: 02/05/22 (15 Days)
Owner: R W Sharpe, Mrs M E De Gonneville, R K Baker, Mrs J W Baker & P Vallario

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 04Jul21	 GRA	 turf	 1005	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 J Kehoe	 56.5	 $4.4	 Jillonni	 0:56.66	 (22.25)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾............Blundered at start
4 of 12	 24Jul21	 COH	 turf	 1012	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 J Kehoe	 55.5	 $9	 Bel Academy	 0:58.21	 (23.77)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 10Mar22	 POM	turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Kehoe	 55.5	 $6.5	 Don’t Doubt Katie	 0:59.37	 (24.60)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 10Apr22	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 J Kehoe	 55	 $7.5	 Royale Return	 0:59.26	 (24.09)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 02May22	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Kehoe	 56.5	 $4	 Minidream	 0:59.15	 (24.01)	 4	 1	 ........ 5...........................Good win

6 KLOPP Trainer: J A Sprague Barrier: 16 Total: 13-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$41,625
Jockey: M Mc Guren WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 5-1-1-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-1
Sire: So You Think Dam: Euro Chic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-3-2 Last Win: 24/10/21 (205 Days)
Owner: M P Keegan & Mrs H Keegan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 11Nov21	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 R Spokes	 60	 $12	 Jet Pack	 1:12.19	 (24.51)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 21Nov21	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 R Spokes	 59	 $7	 Rebel’s Edge	 1:15.60	 (24.16)	 4	 3	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 19Dec21	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Bailey Wheeler	 56	 $14	 Euroworld	 1:13.19	 (23.78)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¾.............. Wide throughout
5 of 11	 10Apr22	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 R Spokes	 58.5	 $19	 Royale Return	 0:59.26	 (24.09)	 5	 5	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 2	 [	 8]	 R Spokes	 57.5	 $9	 Leeside	 1:14.26	 (25.06)	 4	 3	 ....... ½.............. Wide throughout

7 MUSSENPHERE Trainer: Nathan Doyle Barrier: 12 Total: 10-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$35,867
Jockey: Bailey Wheeler (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Exosphere Dam: Mussenden J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 09/10/20 (585 Days)
Owner: Blueblood Thoroughbreds, B B T Mussenden, P D Christie, S A Lewis, Fifteen Fellas, M G Rothschild, G Arvanitis, P C Davis, S D Dell, R J Eddington, J D McCartney, R F Shurety, B P 
Stynes, N D Bendle, P J Bird, Ms D L Hampton, L Janer, L S Oades, D G Suppl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 08Aug21	 BED	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $8	 Meehni	 1:40.10	 (24.99)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 14	 25Aug21	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms J Kah	 57	 $7	 The Brumby	 1:37.37	 (24.31)	 6	 5	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 15Sep21	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Zac Spain	 57	 $5	 Highland Jakk	 1:37.57	 (23.80)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½...........Respiratory issues
4 of 11	 14Oct21	 WAR	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Zac Spain	 61.5	 $7.5	 Let’s Atom	 1:21.67	 (25.83)	 4	 2	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 2	 [	 5]	 L Magorrian	 57.5	 $4.4	 Leeside	 1:14.26	 (25.06)	 9	 8	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

8 CABSAV Trainer: J D Shelton Barrier: 5 Total: 12-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$43,655
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 56.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-3-0
Sire: Red Dazzler Dam: Miss Cabriolet J+H: 5-2-0-0 Turf: 12-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 21/04/22 (26 Days)
Owner: I N Savins & Mrs D K Savins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 18Feb22	 GRA	 turf	 1420	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 R Spokes	 56.5	 $4.6	 Sailing	 1:25.96	 (24.79)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 14Mar22	 GRA	 turf	 1220	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 55.5	 $6.5	 Fortyfive Parklane	 1:11.08	 (23.26)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 22Mar22	 GRA	 turf	 1220	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms T Harrison	 56.5	 $4.8	 Maxcalemma	 1:09.96	 (23.41)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 11Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 950	  H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms T Harrison	 57.5	 $3.7	 Tigertude	 0:56.23	 (23.77)	 6	 6	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 21Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 1181	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 L Rolls	 57	 $*3.6	 Portafortuna	 1:09.33	 (23.59)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼............Shifted out at turn

9 I KNOW THE TRAINER Trainer: P A Smith Barrier: 10 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$37,110
Jockey: R Spokes WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Nova Star J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 10/04/22 (37 Days)
Owner: T C Cavanagh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 08Jul21	 GRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $151	 Far Too Easy	 1:10.43	 (23.45)	 7	 10	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 10Mar22	 POM	turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 R Spokes	 ---	 $--	 Lion Class	 1:01.58	 (24.66)	-	-	   ...... hd........................Barrier trial
3 of 4	 14Mar22	 GRA	 turf	 925	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 R Spokes	 ---	 $--	 I Am Good At This	 0:57.19	 (23.68)	-	-	   ........ 3........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 22Mar22	 GRA	 turf	 1220	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Spokes	 56.5	 $8.5	 I Am Good At This	 1:10.50	 (23.59)	 5	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win
1 of 11	 10Apr22	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 R Spokes	 55.5	 $11	 Adelinda	 1:13.19	 (25.29)	 5	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
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10 ASKEBAR Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 15 Total: 10-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$39,285
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 5-2-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Astern Dam: Key Bar Nights J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-1 Last Win: 16/04/22 (31 Days)
Owner: Australian Bloodstock (Mgr: L Murrell), Mrs J Watts, T Walker, J Walker, Big Sky Connections, M 2 K L D Racing, N Whatmore, S Greer, L Wells, A Keevers, Mrs M Mergan, Platinum D, 
A Beattie, Munter Punters, Lambton Jaffas Racing, Moths, Gr Jonah Racing & K

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 11Feb22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Spriggs	 55	 $8.5	 Saivata	 0:57.51	 (23.31)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 10Mar22	 POM	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Bailey Wheeler	 54.5	 $5	 Pressita	 0:59.27	 (23.86)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 04Apr22	 POM	turf	 1208	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Bailey Wheeler	 54.5	 $3.8	 Crystal’s Legacy	 1:13.42	 (24.71)	 3	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
1 of 9	 16Apr22	 POM	turf	 1210	 S 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 Shayleigh Ingelse	 57	 $*2.5	 Qukes	 1:14.58	 (25.20)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 9	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 2	 [	 9]	 Bailey Wheeler	 53	 $6.5	 Leeside	 1:14.26	 (25.06)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.................Checked 200m

11 BAY OF KOTOR Trainer: Damien Smith Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$14,610
Jockey: A Denby WT: 55 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Canford Cliffs Dam: Salamander Bay J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/01/22 (109 Days)
Owner: J A Waters, J Waters & Mrs K J Waters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 13Dec21	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms N Burrells	 58	 $151	 Paradise Island	 1:08.39	 (22.99)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¼................. Laid in straight
2 of 8	 01Jan22	 POM	turf	 1010	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Shayleigh Ingelse	 ---	 $--	 Vantastic Choice	 1:00.87	 (23.77)	-	-	   ...... hd........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 14Jan22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms N Burrells	 54	 $26	 Hayami	 1:11.32	 (24.13)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾..............Eased in straight
1 of 11	 28Jan22	 TAE	 turf	 1312	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Denby	 57	 $10	 Yes You Think	 1:18.34	 (24.28)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 11	 11Feb22	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 A Denby	 56.5	 $7	 Gold Card	 1:15.19	 (24.29)	 5	 4	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse

12 CARRIER BUSTER Trainer: A Denham Barrier: 17 Total: 15-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$55,690
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 55 Good: 13-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Volando J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/01/22 (136 Days)
Owner: J Komorowski, W A Komorowski & C Komorowski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 01Jan22	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 B Park	 57	 $10	 Fortune Follows	 1:12.29	 (24.56)	 10	 7	 ...... ns..................... Slowly away
9 of 9	 03Feb22	 WAR	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M Allen	 61	 $9	 Perfect Darling	 1:12.07	 (24.63)	 7	 8	 ........ 6..................... Slowly away
9 of 11	 18Feb22	 BEN	 turf	 1412	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 L King	 61	 $16	 Sunshine Moshe	 1:24.71	 (24.13)	 11	 10	 ..... 8¼..................... Slowly away
5 of 8	 10Mar22	 KIL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 L King	 62	 $11	 Adki	 1:10.90	 (23.41)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 29Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 G Buckley	 58	 $31	 Deep Snow	 1:17.37	 (24.07)	 6	 4	 ..... 2½..................... Slowly away

13 ROCK STEP Trainer: Ms K Waugh Barrier: 7 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$23,605
Jockey: S Lisnyy WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Jive Talk J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/11/21 (183 Days)
Owner: Mystery Downs (Mgr: F W Cook), Mrs C M Cook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 25Oct21	 BNT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Dylan Gibbons	 55	 $17	 Irish Kisses	 1:11.74	 (22.40)	 6	 7	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
1 of 14	 15Nov21	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Penza	 55.5	 $9.5	 Show Me Your Love	 1:24.50	 (24.25)	 2	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
8 of 11	 04Dec21	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Penza	 55	 $14	 Noble Beauty	 1:19.15	 (23.75)	 5	 7	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 15Dec21	 WYO	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 J R Collett	 55	 $21	 El Parmy	 1:37.27	 (22.99)	 4	 7	 ....19¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 07Jan22	 POM	turf	 1506	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 A Gibbons	 55.5	 $8.5	 Wonfontein	 1:32.54	 (24.99)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse

14 WEST GERMANY Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 11 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$16,830
Jockey: Dylan Gibbons WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Holler Dam: Dancing Diamond J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 15/10/21 (214 Days)
Owner: A Carusi, Mrs K L Lees, A P Agius & Roman Racing (Mgr: A Carusi)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 02Nov21	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Dylan Gibbons	 59	 $5.5	 Discompose	 0:57.43	 (22.73)	 6	 8	 ..... 6¼............................No show
8 of 10	 10Mar22	 POM	turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 A Bullock	 59.5	 $14	 Don’t Doubt Katie	 0:59.37	 (24.60)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½..........Vet-no abnormality
9 of 11	 04Apr22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Dylan Gibbons	 57.5	 $101	 Overextend	 1:03.78	 (22.57)	 7	 9	 ..... 7¾............................No show
3 of 11	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 L Magorrian	 58.5	 $19	 Super Dooper	 1:14.91	 (25.41)	 9	 10	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 09May22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Bailey Wheeler	 57	 $5.5	 All The Shops	 1:17.03	 (23.74)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

15 CRAZEELIL Trainer: Jonathan Smith Barrier: 13 Total: 29-2-6-1 Prize Money: A$56,900
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 55 Good: 11-0-1-0 Track: 14-0-5-0

7yo br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 17-1-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-4-0
Sire: Dr Doute’s Dam: Majnoonah J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 29-2-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-5-1 Last Win: 11/12/21 (157 Days)
Owner: Ms K L Aspros, W Aspros & Miss M Aspros

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 24Oct21	 POM	turf	 1512	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 L Rolls	 55	 $16	 Dalgarno	 1:32.25	 (25.67)	 4	 4	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 11Nov21	 POM	turf	 1500	 H 	 2	 [	 7]	 L Rolls	 55	 $20	 Vicky’s One	 1:31.11	 (25.17)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
1 of 10	 11Dec21	 COH	 turf	 1415	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 55.5	 $5.5	 Endangered Species	 1:29.92	 (25.65)	 4	 6	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
7 of 9	 30Dec21	 COH	 turf	 1615	 H 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $4.4	 Endangered Species	 1:42.77	 (25.77)	 4	 7	 ........ 6........................ Slow away
7 of 9	 09May22	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $31	 Phule	 0:59.48	 (23.82)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
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16 EVOCATOR Trainer: Ms J Graham Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$23,955
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-1

3yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Stars In Her Eyes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/04/22 (23 Days)
Owner: S Conroy, Mrs T Pye, P Pye, R Schull, J O’Brien, Mrs J Burge, G Burge, B Pepper, M Bright, M Shipway, W Steedman, Mrs P Arnold, I Mitford, J Carey, B Conroy, Mrs W Carey, J Kelly, 
J Crew, Ms M Turner & B Pepper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 30Aug21	 GRA	 turf	 1006	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ashley Morgan	 56.5	 $3.4	 Imatruestar	 0:57.93	 (22.41)	 10	 6	 ..... 4½....................... Eased 50m
3 of 14	 08Oct21	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M Mc Guren	 56.5	 $5.5	 Olympic Time	 1:13.12	 (24.12)	 11	 12	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 24Oct21	 POM	turf	 1110	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Mc Guren	 56	 $*3	 Dawnburst	 1:07.39	 (24.93)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
7 of 13	 21Nov21	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ashley Morgan	 57.5	 $7	 Wokenwithakiss	 1:25.52	 (24.50)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¾..................... Slowly away
1 of 11	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ashley Morgan	 56	 $6	 Eva Daniela	 1:14.60	 (25.37)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

17 TWITTERSPHERE Trainer: Ms K Simpkins Barrier: 18 Total: 13-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$20,105
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 11-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: So Vital J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/12/21 (142 Days)
Owner: Ms K Simpkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 20Nov21	 INV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Billy Cray	 57	 $9.5	 Angels Landing	 1:10.39	 (--.--)	 13	 8	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 14	 10Dec21	 WAN	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 K Dunbar	 55	 $6	 Manadria	 1:10.58	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 26Dec21	 QIR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Billy Cray	 55	 $5.5	 Mandirigma	 1:03.11	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 8	 22Jan22	 DEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Billy Cray	 59	 $*2.5	 Bella’s Choice	 1:10.31	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
8 of 13	 07May22	 GLI	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Billy Cray	 58.5	 $26	 Blue Sky Moon	 0:59.84	 (24.45)	 12	 12	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten

18 WONDER IF Trainer: Donna Stoddart Barrier: 3 Total: 32-2-4-2 Prize Money: A$47,045
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 15-1-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 20-1-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Wandane J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-0-2 Last Win: 20/05/20 (727 Days)
Owner: D M Traecey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 23Jan21	 MUW	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 N Masuda	 55	 $19	 Pitchi Pitchi	 1:06.69	 (24.75)	 6	 4	 ..... 7¼.................Checked 800m
8 of 8	 24Feb21	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 N Tomizawa	 54	 $81	 Jakama	 1:20.78	 (23.07)	 8	 8	 ....20½...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 22May21	 HOH	 turf	 1180	 G 	 BM45	 [	 8]	 C Spry	 60.5	 $11	 Ceebiz Kit	 1:08.40	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
14 of 15	03Jun21	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	12]	 Ms B Thomson	 54	 $101	 Willygood	 1:09.78	 (22.81)	 14	 14	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
7 of 10	 05Jun21	 BOW	turf	 1280	 G 	 BM45	 [	 6]	 Scott Gittos	 56.5	 $41	 Double Major	 1:16.78	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ....11¾.........................No excuse
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R7 17 May 2022 | Kembla Grange | Woonona (Bm64)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $35,000
2:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 899730
	 2	 125
	 3	 563079
	 4	 137231
	 5	 336328
	 6	 301033
	 7	 681676
	 8	 897470
	 9	 069462
	10	 007342
	11	 439532
	12	 396221
	13	 314096
	14	 740523
	15	 576215
	16	 277314

ASHIM
SEALION
BLUE MISSILE
THE MAXINATOR
MERLINITE
DEPARTING BULLET
JEANNE D’ARC
MUSUME
SHOTGUN ALLI
TYMPANIST
C’MON REG
HINCHINJIVE
DOUBTLESS WONDER
TENORINO
THE GIFT
EVE ‘N’ RUBY

60.5
60.5
60
60
59
58.5
58
57
57
57
56.5
56.5
56
56
55.5
55

3
12
9
4
14
6
15
17
5
1
10
16
2
13
7
8

TOM SHERRY
MS W COSTIN
HEIDI GILLIE  3 

J R COLLETT
--
AMY MC LUCAS  3 

T BERRY
MS E HENNESSY  2 

S CLIPPERTON
J OVERMEIRE
MS R KING
A ADKINS
A B COLLETT
B SPRIGGS
BROCK RYAN
--

M SMITH
WATERHOUSE/BOTT
MICHELLE RITCHI
G PORTELLI
B BAKER
P NICEFORO
K J PARKER
MS L DEAN
MICHAEL FREEDMAN
D PAYNE
MS G MARKWELL
R QUINTON
G PORTELLI
K J PARKER
K J PARKER
M C CONNERS

5
3
5
3
6
5
4
6
4
3
4
3
3
9
4
3

G
G
G
G
M
G
M
M
M
G
G
F
G
G
M
F

FR
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
63
62
62
64
59
62
60
60
56
55
59
54
54
57
54

	17-�2�-2-1
	 3-�1�-1-0
	24-�5�-1-4
	 8-�2�-2-2
	32-�3�-7-5
	41-�5�-6-7
	11-�2�-1-1
	33-�4�-4-3
	13-�2�-1-1
	12-�1�-2-1
	17-�2�-1-5
	 6-�1�-2-1
	 6-�1�-0-1
	83-�7�-7-11
	10-�1�-1-0
	11-�2�-1-1

$90,197
$35,265
$147,000
$65,030
$173,750
$132,838
$56,985
$151,960
$55,560
$50,670
$61,580
$39,055
$22,455
$257,025
$30,055
$48,650

	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	5-�2�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	5-�2�-0-0
	4-�2�-0-1
	12-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-2
	2-�1�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	28-�4�-3-3
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-1

EMERGENCY
	17	 327866 TIC TOCK MAN 55 11 -- MS G MARKWELL 6 G AUS 51 	44-�3�-7-5 $125,425 	12-�1�-2-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 ASHIM Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 3 Total: 17-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$90,197
Jockey: Tom Sherry WT: 60.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b fr g Fav: 3-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Stormy Atlantic Dam: Ashiyla J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-1 Last Win: 18/09/20 (606 Days)
Owner: O T I Racing (Mgrs: T Henderson & S Driscoll), A Gemmell, R Menchise, J & Mrs J Spence, A Araujo, Webbmck Racing, M Nourbehesht, F & Mrs C Cook, S Candy, M Kilic, Hon W 
Haylen Qc, J Forrest, G Riordan, S Martz, Miss E Martz, Triton Lennox, Markka & Uthmey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 28Jan22	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 K Mc Evoy	 59	 $*5	 Bergen	 1:13.23	 (23.15)	 9	 11	 ..... 4¼............................No show
9 of 14	 09Feb22	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72	 [	14]	 K Mc Evoy	 59	 $12	 Vigorous Flow	 1:23.29	 (23.55)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¾............................No show
7 of 9	 25Feb22	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 H 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 G Schofield	 58.5	 $10	 Bethencourt	 1:36.50	 (24.67)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾...........................Lost whip
3 of 10	 30Mar22	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 H 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 B Avdulla	 57.5	 $8.5	 Philipsburg	 1:40.04	 (26.29)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	18Apr22	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 B Avdulla	 57.5	 $7.5	 From The Bush	 1:42.85	 (25.05)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back

2 SEALION Trainer: Waterhouse/Bott Barrier: 12 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$35,265
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Astern Dam: Element Of Danger J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/07/21 (301 Days)
Owner: G Bacon, Mrs J M Bacon, G Bacon, M Bacon, S Bacon, Mrs T Bacon, D De Jersey, Mrs Z De Jersey, P T Fraser & M W Heinz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 20Jul21	 WYO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Overmeire	 58	 $41	 Mabel	 0:57.92	 (22.75)	 3	 3	 ....... ½.............. Wide throughout
2 of 6	 18Aug21	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 D Oliver	 59.5	 $4.2	 Sandy Prince	 1:26.20	 (22.81)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 04Sep21	 MOV	turf	 1500	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 L Currie	 57.5	 $7.5	 Forgot You	 1:32.11	 (24.72)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾...................Eased 1200m
8 of 9	 19Apr22	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 T Clark	 ---	 $--	 Malkovich	 1:02.97	 (22.90)	-	-	   ....11¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 02May22	 RAN	 turf	 1045	 H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 T Clark	 ---	 $--	 Cross Talk	 1:04.93	 (23.63)	-	-	   ..... 5½........................Barrier trial

3 BLUE MISSILE Trainer: Michelle Ritchi Barrier: 9 Total: 24-5-1-4 Prize Money: A$147,000
Jockey: Heidi Gillie (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 11-2-0-1 Track: 5-1-0-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Mehter J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-5-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-1-3 Last Win: 12/03/21 (431 Days)
Owner: Ms M J Ritchie, Ms P W Sweeney, M W Carlyon, M H Carlyon, P M Jones, R B Maloney, H Schuster & P A Carlyon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 09Oct21	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM78	 [	 7]	 Brock Ryan	 52.5	 $31	 Leo	 0:56.65	 (22.13)	 6	 7	 ........ 7................... Every chance
3 of 14	 13Feb22	 NOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	 5]	 Ms J Taylor	 59	 $26	 Testator Silens	 1:21.56	 (23.69)	 1	 1	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
13 of 14	20Mar22	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	 7]	 Ms J Taylor	 59	 $19	 Cavalier Charles	 1:21.12	 (23.20)	 3	 2	 ........ 9............................ Poor run
7 of 10	 13Apr22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 Ms J Taylor	 58	 $21	 Garrison	 1:04.50	 (22.93)	 7	 9	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
9 of 15	 06May22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM74	 [	 1]	 Ms J Taylor	 61	 $18	 Fangela	 1:10.73	 (23.97)	 6	 6	 ........ 4............................No show
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4 THE MAXINATOR Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 4 Total: 8-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$65,030
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: My Last Fling J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-2-2 Last Win: 05/05/22 (12 Days)
Owner: Team McDonnell (Mgr: J S McDonnell), D Balian & Ms J B Henning

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 26Feb22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms L Day	 58	 $21	 Son Of Sangio	 1:11.59	 (23.43)	 10	 9	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 23Mar22	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 Ms R King	 54.5	 $14	 Loch Eagle	 1:25.76	 (24.01)	 5	 7	 ....13¼.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 08Apr22	 ORA	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM66	 [	10]	 A B Collett	 58.5	 $5.5	 Super Helpful	 1:18.10	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¼.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 23Apr22	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 A B Collett	 57.5	 $6.5	 Rover	 1:21.55	 (24.75)	 6	 7	 ....... ¾............Blundered at start
1 of 8	 05May22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 J R Collett	 58	 $5.5	 Camaguey	 1:19.36	 (23.17)	 4	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win

5 MERLINITE Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 14 Total: 32-3-7-5 Prize Money: A$173,750
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 18-3-4-3 Track: 3-1-1-1

6yo br aus m Fav: 5-2-0-2 58+kg: 5-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Street Groove J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-3-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-3-2 Last Win: 26/01/20 (842 Days)
Owner: Domeland Pty Ltd Syndicate (Mgr: Y P Cheng)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 02Nov21	 RAN	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 J R Collett	 56	 $6	 The Guru	 2:01.75	 (24.45)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 06Nov21	 ROS	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 A B Collett	 52	 $6	 Suppression	 2:29.85	 (23.61)	 5	 5	 ........ 5........ Fractious in barriers
3 of 9	 18Nov21	 HAW	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Parr	 59	 $*2.6	 Don Arcangelo	 2:03.08	 (23.10)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 6	 26Nov21	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 T Clark	 59	 $5.5	 Dream Maiden	 2:03.94	 (26.08)	 5	 5	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
8 of 8	 11Dec21	 RAN	 turf	 2400	 S 	 LR	 [	 3]	 A B Collett	 53	 $31	 Mightybeel	 2:32.43	 (25.03)	 8	 8	 ....29¾..................... Slowly away

6 DEPARTING BULLET Trainer: P Niceforo Barrier: 6 Total: 41-5-6-7 Prize Money: A$132,838
Jockey: Amy Mc Lucas (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 21-2-3-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 15-2-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Bullet Train Dam: She’s Ready J+H: 7-3-1-1 Turf: 41-5-6-7 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-3-4 Last Win: 28/12/21 (140 Days)
Owner: Mrs M Cram, J A Baker, Ms V K Bishop, Ms M E Anderson & Ms J G Sheldrake

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	22Dec21	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 J Overmeire	 54	 $26	 Majella	 1:36.57	 (23.18)	 1	 1	 ........ 9.......................... Well back
1 of 9	 28Dec21	 ORA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 Jackson Searle	 57.5	 $15	 The Drover	 1:24.09	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
13 of 14	03Jan22	 MOY	turf	 1425	 G 	 Open	 [	14]	 B P Ward	 55	 $31	 Peyton Place	 1:23.45	 (23.40)	 5	 4	 ........ 8............................ Poor run
3 of 8	 25Apr22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Amy Mc Lucas	 61.5	 $14	 Lady Shenanigans	 1:03.22	 (22.95)	 7	 8	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 10May22	 GOU	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Jackson Searle	 60	 $10	 Taylor Be Swift	 1:19.35	 (23.45)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾..............Overraced 800m

7 JEANNE D’ARC Trainer: K J Parker Barrier: 15 Total: 11-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$56,985
Jockey: T Berry WT: 58 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo gr/bl aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-1
Sire: So You Think Dam: Wonder I Do J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 21/08/21 (269 Days)
Owner: Francis Racing (Mgr: J Francis), Mrs K E Hutchens, Ms M A Leigh, R Draybi, M A Draybi & T Francis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 01Aug21	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 R Bayliss	 59	 $5.5	 Yugosphere	 1:23.37	 (23.50)	 3	 4	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
1 of 11	 21Aug21	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 B Loy	 58	 $5	 Born To Play	 1:26.31	 (23.78)	 4	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 10	 16Sep21	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms R King	 58	 $5	 Dom Tycoon	 1:32.23	 (23.01)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
7 of 7	 06Oct21	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 Ms R King	 56	 $26	 Pippali	 1:29.66	 (23.77)	 2	 2	 ....47½.........................No excuse
6 of 6	 25Apr22	 KEN	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 K Mc Evoy	 60	 $31	 Mirra View	 1:19.99	 (24.17)	 2	 4	 ...... 23................... Every chance

8 MUSUME Trainer: Ms L Dean Barrier: 17 Total: 33-4-4-3 Prize Money: A$151,960
Jockey: Ms E Hennessy (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 23-2-3-3 Track: 11-2-0-1

6yo gr aus m Fav: 5-3-1-0 54-56kg: 17-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-0-0
Sire: Bullet Train Dam: Elkaydee J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 33-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-0 Last Win: 14/11/20 (549 Days)
Owner: D Dean, Mrs J N Hanigan, Mrs S Acevedo-Rugg, Ms S Acevedo, Ms K Jones, G Rixon, Mrs C Ayres, Mrs C Backo, Mrs D Beers, Mrs J Bonfield, Mrs G Patrick, Thriller Syndicate & J 
Davidson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 05Aug21	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM68	 [	13]	 Ms E Hennessy	 54	 $26	 Tampering	 1:23.14	 (23.33)	 1	 1	 ........ 7............................No show
7 of 10	 19Aug21	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55.5	 $31	 Kennedy Choice	 1:17.68	 (23.48)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 28Aug21	 GOU	turf	 1400	 H 	 Open	 [	 5]	 B Spriggs	 55	 $10	 Black Wand	 1:25.55	 (24.76)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼....................Rider warned
7 of 10	 18Apr22	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Tom Sherry	 58.5	 $101	 Lisdoonvarna	 1:13.57	 (25.06)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¼............................. Laid out
10 of 16	06May22	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 S Guymer	 61.5	 $26	 Crucial Witness	 1:24.73	 (24.57)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.......................... Well back

9 SHOTGUN ALLI Trainer: Michael Freedman Barrier: 5 Total: 13-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$55,560
Jockey: S Clipperton WT: 57 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Always Allison J+H: 7-2-1-1 Turf: 13-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-1 Last Win: 13/06/21 (338 Days)
Owner: P Fleming & Mrs A Fleming

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 27Oct21	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 A B Collett	 56	 $16	 Norwegian Bliss	 1:13.49	 (23.69)	 6	 6	 ........ 3................... Every chance
9 of 9	 16Nov21	 WYO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 A Adkins	 59.5	 $12	 Sweet Ruby	 1:09.72	 (22.79)	 7	 7	 ..... 7½............................No show
4 of 7	 12Mar22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ashley Morgan	 59.5	 $5.5	 Sequana	 1:06.11	 (22.82)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 29Mar22	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 59.5	 $8.5	 Mosht Up	 1:12.34	 (23.67)	 3	 4	 ........ 7................... Every chance
2 of 8	 21Apr22	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 S Clipperton	 58.5	 $6.5	 Starboreta	 1:26.89	 (24.49)	 4	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
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10 TYMPANIST Trainer: D Payne Barrier: 1 Total: 12-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$50,670
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 57 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo ch nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Belardo Dam: Anaween J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 22/06/21 (329 Days)
Owner: W Shelton, Miss A Shelton, Mrs S Shelton, A Gessel, D Morley, Mrs E Morley, G W Aldridge, Mrs S Aldridge, S Loane, P Farrugia, Morley Racing (Mgr: P Morley), Lucky Owners (Mgr: 
K F Leung) & D & M Payne Racing (Mgr: D Payne)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	17Nov21	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 8]	 Tom Sherry	 55	 $41	 Shihonka	 1:10.07	 (22.54)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 04Dec21	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 K Jennings	 56.5	 $20	 Noble Beauty	 1:19.15	 (23.75)	 7	 9	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 15Dec21	 WYO	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 K Mc Evoy	 56	 $14	 El Parmy	 1:37.27	 (22.99)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 14Jan22	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 G Schofield	 56	 $9.5	 Bella Violet	 1:37.37	 (23.71)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼..................... Slowly away
2 of 8	 22Jan22	 KEG	 turf	 2000	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 M Bell	 57.5	 $4.8	 Forever You	 2:07.28	 (23.24)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run

11 C’MON REG Trainer: Ms G Markwell Barrier: 10 Total: 17-2-1-5 Prize Money: A$61,580
Jockey: Ms R King WT: 56.5 Good: 6-1-0-2 Track: 9-1-1-2

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-2
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Stand By Your Man J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 17-2-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-3 Last Win: 26/08/21 (264 Days)
Owner: A Kyriacou, Mrs K Kyriacou, M A Kyriacou, R G Walker, P Preeo, K R Thickpenny, C Alger, L E Baker, A T A Stenos & S Alger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 02Nov21	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms R Freeman	 57.5	 $10	 Stolen Glance	 1:37.26	 (23.37)	 6	 6	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 18Nov21	 HAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms R Freeman	 57.5	 $31	 This’llbetheone	 1:29.28	 (23.57)	 8	 10	 ........ 2............................No show
5 of 7	 05Dec21	 NOW	turf	 1600	 H 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms R Freeman	 58.5	 $14	 Viking Power	 1:39.01	 (24.84)	 5	 7	 ..... 9¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 17Apr22	 NOW	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Jess Del Frari	 60	 $31	 Butch’n’bugs	 1:06.28	 (24.32)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 03May22	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms R King	 56	 $18	 Butch’n’bugs	 1:27.96	 (25.55)	 2	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

12 HINCHINJIVE Trainer: R Quinton Barrier: 16 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$39,055
Jockey: A Adkins WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Amy’s Glen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 23/04/22 (24 Days)
Owner: R J Quinton, Luvavino (Mgr: A J Algie), T J Hughes, Mrs J A Hughes, Mrs M Bolster, T Andreacchio, K M O’Hara, Ms T Harcourt, J H Clout, G A Smith, B W Brown, P G Lamond, K T 
Page, J Z Black, M Carew, Ms P Cheang, D Stanmore & Mrs F Lanham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 02Oct21	 NEW	turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Griffiths	 55	 $9	 Bend The Knee	 1:15.53	 (23.69)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½............................No show
6 of 9	 12Mar22	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Reith	 56.5	 $19	 Propel Motion	 0:58.54	 (22.99)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
2 of 7	 26Mar22	 NEW	turf	 1350	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $9	 Norman	 1:24.60	 (24.03)	 2	 2	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 09Apr22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Dylan Gibbons	 55.5	 $*1.9	 Hatsuko	 1:15.34	 (24.05)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 5	 23Apr22	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Dylan Gibbons	 55.5	 $*2.1	 Satness	 1:27.83	 (24.67)	 4	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win

13 DOUBTLESS WONDER Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$22,455
Jockey: A B Collett WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: More Beautiful J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/10/21 (214 Days)
Owner: Arcella Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: P Arcella)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 15Oct21	 BAT	 turf	 1408	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms J Taylor	 56.5	 $7	 Mycah Leon	 1:28.32	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
4 of 9	 31Oct21	 MUS	 turf	 1750	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms B Stower	 57.5	 $*3.1	 Barellan Bandit	 1:47.61	 (23.52)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
14 of 14	15Nov21	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms B Stower	 57.5	 $11	 Al Sahara	 1:37.65	 (25.24)	 13	 13	 ....23¼.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 25Apr22	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms J Taylor	 59.5	 $11	 Sizzle Chic	 1:10.46	 (22.47)	 8	 9	 ..... 4½............................No show
6 of 8	 08May22	 NOW	turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 S Guymer	 59	 $10	 The Pres	 1:30.85	 (24.93)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

14 TENORINO Trainer: K J Parker Barrier: 13 Total: 83-7-7-11 Prize Money: A$257,025
Jockey: B Spriggs WT: 56 Good: 46-3-5-4 Track: 24-1-4-3

9yo b aus g Fav: 6-3-0-2 56-58kg: 27-2-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-4-3-3
Sire: Galileo Dam: Classic Music J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 83-7-7-11 Soft/Heavy: 37-4-2-7 Last Win: 28/08/20 (627 Days)
Owner: F A Marino, Mrs V E Marino, M Twomey, N Wynne, Mrs S Wynne, C A D’Arcy & Mrs R E D’Arcy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 11Mar22	 GOU	turf	 1300	 H 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 L Magorrian	 60	 $16	 Toretto	 1:21.18	 (24.76)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
11 of 11	24Mar22	 HAW	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM68	 [	10]	 J Penza	 55	 $26	 Bella Violet	 1:40.01	 (23.74)	 5	 5	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 7	 02Apr22	 GOU	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 B Spriggs	 55	 $51	 Elusive Jewel	 1:25.23	 (24.30)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 6	 16Apr22	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 B Spriggs	 55	 $15	 Josephus	 1:28.25	 (24.77)	 4	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 03May22	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 B Spriggs	 55	 $8	 Chilko Lake	 1:41.15	 (25.60)	 4	 4	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort

15 THE GIFT Trainer: K J Parker Barrier: 7 Total: 10-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$30,055
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Munhro J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 16/04/22 (31 Days)
Owner: Mrs C Johnston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 13Sep21	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms W Costin	 57	 $9.5	 Get Shafted	 1:11.03	 (23.57)	 11	 11	 ..... 7¼.............. Checked 1000m
6 of 8	 18Mar22	 GOU	turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Penza	 55.5	 $3.9	 Oakeys Choice	 0:52.91	 (23.02)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
2 of 8	 02Apr22	 GOU	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms W Costin	 57	 $31	 Auckland	 1:19.95	 (24.49)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 16Apr22	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms W Costin	 55.5	 $4	 Golden Doubt	 1:21.20	 (23.87)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............. Checked at start
5 of 9	 03May22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 Brock Ryan	 55	 $17	 Espirito	 1:12.73	 (24.40)	 4	 3	 ..... 5¼.................Checked 200m
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16 EVE ‘N’ RUBY Trainer: M C Conners Barrier: 8 Total: 11-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$48,650
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 7-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Princess Command J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-1 Last Win: 22/03/22 (56 Days)
Owner: M C Conners Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs M J Conners), Mrs L L Thomas, Mrs A Solagna & Mrs K Russell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 28Oct21	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 J R Collett	 55	 $18	 Sian	 1:37.75	 (23.83)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼............... Inconvenienced
7 of 8	 09Nov21	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $51	 Belle Espoir	 1:37.11	 (24.21)	 5	 6	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 19Nov21	 ORA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Zac Wadick	 52	 $*3.2	 O’not A Doubt	 1:25.47	 (--.--)	 7	 4	 ........ 3....................... Wide 600m
1 of 7	 22Mar22	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms J Taylor	 58.5	 $5	 Bahahaa	 1:08.44	 (22.40)	 6	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 10	 18Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 58.5	 $10	 Audette	 1:15.10	 (22.30)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼.....................Eased 600m

17 TIC TOCK MAN Trainer: Ms G Markwell Barrier: 11 Total: 44-3-7-5 Prize Money: A$125,425
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 19-2-5-4 Track: 22-1-3-3

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 54-56kg: 14-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-2
Sire: Time Thief Dam: Stand By Your Man J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 44-3-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 25-1-2-1 Last Win: 13/09/21 (246 Days)
Owner: A Kryiacou, Mrs K Kyriacou, M A Kyriacou, A T A Stenos, L E Baker, K R Thickpenny, P Preeo, R G Walker, C Alger & S Alger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 02Nov21	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $14	 Stolen Glance	 1:37.26	 (23.37)	 5	 7	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 20Nov21	 KEG	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 Ms R King	 52	 $101	 The Guru	 2:01.14	 (23.17)	 4	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 10Dec21	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 H 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 Ms R King	 54	 $41	 Made By Khan	 1:59.58	 (24.98)	 2	 8	 ....32¾........... Hampered at start
6 of 8	 17Apr22	 NOW	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms R Freeman	 62.5	 $31	 Butch’n’bugs	 1:06.28	 (24.32)	 4	 5	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
6 of 9	 03May22	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms R Freeman	 55	 $51	 Butch’n’bugs	 1:27.96	 (25.55)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance


